110 45

Computer-controlled Cycle Machine with Input Funtion
ADERHEEFYH o072V

AMS-210E/1P-400
AMS-210E/CcP-20

PARTS LIST

40033708
No.1430-04







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.

Explanation of codes
1) "k " mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.

2) 701" e refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.

. Codes on the "Qty” column

- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

- "0.1” and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.

. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

. As to the parts with marks of " "(consumable parts) and "©" (optional parts) on the respective parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

NR—=Y YR FZTHBICBLT

1.

T ER” MoRSHa

LD il N BEOR—Y Ty S LB L TSEEEShBRERELET,
EERRRE” EEEBUAN 2BRLTEZWY,

2)701" oo R—JFTO” X" OHPAEBML T LSV,

- BEROBFIR, BRERL. 0.1, 25F08ER. KT (RAIA-ML) 2RLET,
CBEWMO () ik, SBREBELTVSTFHRATHE 2 2BELET,

A2AMR=YD — ~ = — — Rz, EBETHIC LE2BH®LET,

S YRAMNR=YO " CHESRR) . "O" (F TV a iR ORNHTVEERRI.

PREEBLTE(ILEBROLET,



CONTENTS

H /.4
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) .....oviuieiiiiiiiiiiiiiniinnennns 1
SHER - SL3ERALR (1)
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ......coviiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnans 3
ERER - SMEEBAGR (2)
3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3) ......cotuiiiiiiiiiiiiii i, 5

EHER - SMEEBAtR (3)
4. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ... .. . it 7
b - SHHERIGR

5.PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (1) .. ovvvoreieieeiennnn 9
Az - oz ATSRAMR (1)
6. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2) ..ot 11
Rz - o WARMR (2)
7. PRESSER PLATE & MANUAL PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...................... 13
Wz - v=a 7V z AR
8. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ...\ttt e eie et ieeieeeaenenns, 15
B
9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS . .. ..ottt tiet e et 17
7 B
10. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS .. ... ..cooiiitiiiiineneennens 18
RPBD - RFATHE
11. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ...\ttt et 19
YY) Bk
12. THREAD CLAMP COMPONENTS . ...ttt ettt et e e et 21
SIEARR
13. X=Y COMPONENTS (1) ..\ evvttttnnenetneeetee et eeae e teeenaenenaanesenaennennns 23
X-Y@Efg (1)
14. X—=Y COMPONENT S (2) .. vttt ittt a et e ettt e ettt a e enenns 25
X-YBHR (2)
15. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR AMS-210EHSESS) ............ccovvvvnnn. 27
7Y 5% (AMS-210EHS ESSH)
16. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (EXCEPT AMS-210EHS,ESS) .................. 29
A% 5% (AMS—210EHS,ESS# <)
17. TABLE COMPONEN TS ...ttt ittt et e e e et 31
izl 3fE
18. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS (EXCEPT AMS—-210EHS,ESS) ..... ..ottt 33
T7—B% (AMS-210EHS ESS%8<)
19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ... ittt ittt ettt ettt e enes 34
SROLTHEB G
20. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS ...\ttt et e et e e e ea e e e eeeeees 35

BlES I OVEIR



21.CONTROL BOX COMPONEN TS ... i e e e e et e eanes 37

ERRy 7 ARk

22 WIRING DIAGRAM ...................ccone e 39
EHEARE

23. PEDAL COMPONENTS . ... ...t et e 41
~RAIVER

24, ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ... .. ..ottt 42
AR B £R

25. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (1) .. .. oottt 43
A7 a3 Bk (1)

26. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (2) .. ... .oiiiiiitiii it 45
A7V a VB (2)

27.LISTFOR INFORMATIONOF CHANGE .......... ..., 47
EERHRY A b
NUMERICALINDEX OF PARTS .. ... .t 48

3l



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

BN - SRSEREGR (1)

pT>




REF.NO __NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION _________| LS T B aty .
| 400-26980 UPSIDE_COVER I aAVHA - 1
2 SH-4061255-SP  SCREW M6 L=12 AT EY M6 L=12 6
3 400-26979 FACE_COVER AV I - 1
4 229-02506 FACE PLATE P2 UNEVINM] 1
5 SH-4041055-SP  SCREW A" 2y M4 L=10 2
6 400-24999 PRESSER_COVER FAxFThn - 1
7 % SH-4040855-SP  SCREW FAT Ry 4
8 400-30828 THREAD TAXE UP LEVER COVER FYRT VHA - 1
9 * SK-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 $A" 23y M3X0.5 L=6 2

10 400-10414 THREAD GUIDE NO.1 B ALFANTVH 1
11 SH-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 FAT XY M6 L=12 1
12 262-11904 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 24247V 1
13 SM-4061255-SP  SCREW M6 L=12 FAT Ry M6 L=12 1
14 400-25414 L_SHAPED THREAD GUIDE Lir 24b7 4 1
15 NM-6040000-SN  NUT M4 nyhr3IL Ha 1
16 229-20508 ARM THREAD GUIDE A 7-ANTv A 1
17 SM-6040650-TP  SCREW LI%Y M4 L=6 1
18 SM-6040860-TP  SCREW M4 L=8 t53y M4 L=8 1
19 B1129-210-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) 7-A 1 7vHB 1

20 * SM-6040650-TP  SCREW tI%y" M4 L=6 1

21 137-05108 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B Fve' Y {b7vH{ B 1

22 SM-6040650-TP  SCREW t53Y M4 L=6 1

23 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG |S3 ] 7

24 TA-1050504-R0O  RUBBER PLUG |93 ] 3

25 TA-1250406-R0O  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Mty D=12.5 L=4 1

26 TA-2050406-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAEY 1

27 TA-2351004-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1

28 400-28877 FACE_COVER_CAP AT IR -IARY 1

29 400-24998 CRANK_ROD COVER I3y o0y hnt - 1

30 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FATRY 4

31 400-28459 GREASE PLATE 7VREY 4 1

32 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW IR 2
33 400-29632 STOP SW ASM. 1F3° F4I219F93 1
34 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ b 2RI HITHE AL 2
35 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 1MEIFY 14 1
36 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 FAT 2%y M3X0.5 L=6 1
37 01 400-27971 MOTOR_COVER AN - 1
38 01 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW FAT 2y M4 L=10 4

39 01 400-06484 SAFETY PLATE COMPL. TR VT b-MyIT Y 1

40 135-51205 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE 7Vt v7 b-h NIPIR A (1

41 260-37200 SAFETY PLATE 7vET Y7 b-b (n

42 260-37309 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE PASVYAEINYM L (1

43 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING VAV A B S AT (1)

44 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 A7 V¥y ey 2X6 (n

45 $S-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATEY 11/64-40 L=7 (2)

46 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FN Y (2)

47 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyhr+Yh 11/64-40 (n

48 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v¥ 7 % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)

49 SD-0601021-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 2 viy D=6 H=10.2 (n

50 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B YN ) N RES B (1)

51 NS-6120310-SP° NUT 3/16-28 nyas+yh 3/16-28 (N
52 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 v7¥ % 7.4X11.8X0.5 (n

53 400-32511 THB_SENSOR_CABLE ASM. LA EVEVEY-7" W03 1

54 101-02200 THREAD GUIDE F 1\7vH{ F 1

55 SM-6040860-TP  SCREW M4 L=8 vy M4 L=8 1

56 400-28834 GUIDE PLATE V¥ VEYEN VI AN 1

57 400-28835 BUSHING AN VIYFN VT 932 1
NOTE (772) 01....ACCESSORIE PARTS & &




2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)

SHER - hasiifR (2)




REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO, _ _ __ ___ __ DESCRIPTION __________/ (S T SR Qty _ _
1 01 CM-3002001-B1 SAFETY LABEL 12 TYE yIA 412 1
2 CH-3002000-03 ATTENTION LABEL ey Fa91y-4(31.5) 1
3 100-04109 GROUND MARK 7Yy -4 1
4 400-28338 BOBBIN WINDER UNIT MSESVITE 1
5 262-60109 BTW BASE AMIXMIIIA 4 (1)
6 262-60208 BTW _CAM_PLATE PINESEVASZL] (n
7 262-60307 BTW_BASE_SHAFT AN ETEVASLL VA (N
8 262-60406 BTW_SHAFT BASE {hexy7 (n
9 262-60505 BTW_CAM_LEVER ASE Y1) (n

10 262-60604 BTW_WHEEL N EVARA (1)
1 262-60703 BTW_TORSION_SPRING FISTVEANE (D
12 262-60802 BTW_BEARING SPACER ATTYYS AN - (N
13 400-23865 BTW_SHAFT 1he3y 7 (»
14 400-23866 BTW_LEVER SHAFT ANTFLN -3 7 (n
15 400-30829 BTW LEVER AR - (D
16 262-61206 BTW_SPACER Feoour D
17 262-61305 BTW_BEARING FISEIN 2SN AT (2)
18 262-61503 BTW WHEEL RUBBER FISERS o LAl R (n
19 262-61602 BOBBIN SPRING ol A PP S (1)
20 262-61701 BTW_SPRING ARIRFAVRILHER TN % (1)
21 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING (Y] @)
22 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ed” 427 4 (n
23 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4 .5X10X0.8 v5% 4 % 4.5X10X0.8 (n
24 SM-5040655- SN SCREW NAYh RS (D
25 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 AR’ (N
26 SM-8040802-TP SCREW H4X8 FA%Y" ¥4X0.7 L=8 (2)
27 SK-6041150-TP SCREW v53y° M4 L=11 3
28 400-31336 FLAT BAG ¥ VIFLyyom 1
29 400-13640 JUKI GREASE B TUBE ¥ 1-%' Y-2B 1
30 02 CM-5001000-01 CE MARKING LABEL CEv-¥v7" 34y (JUKLY3Y) 1
31 G2 B1143-210-000 LABEL I8 FIII5N K 1
32 CH-1001000-01 0IL INJECTION PROHIBITION LABE 779 Fayzah U3 A0 4 1
33 02 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL $§ WEEE v-7 A" 4 S 1
34 400-36110 GREASE JOINT B VS EUREY LRSS 1
35 SL-6084092-TN BOLT 3 b xyXaIh07HE A 1
36 HX-0015000-0C CABLE BARD 23S 4
37 03 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP Y78 2997 5
38 04 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP -7 % 2P 5
39 #07 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP y-7 K 7Yy 6
40 04 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP 5-7° A0y 1
a1 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP VS WITHE 1
42 HX-0015000-0K CABLE CLIP F-7 4 737 1
43 B3538-112-000 0IL RETURN TUBE HOLDER Bvyay » (7 A 2
44 SK-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 uyHs7HE Ab M4X0.7 L=6 2
45 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 30 AIROIAITHE Ab 3
16 08  SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 3 27% In 35y° N4 L=8 12
47 4#07  SL-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=8 4 37% FAT 239 M4 L=8 13
48 06 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 yyyrnt v 150 4
49 400-05712 EARTH CODE ASM 7-22-} (73) 1
50 * SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 B V¥ FAT IRy M4 L=8 1
51 141-13468 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASK. SIS EVVICOR)] 1
52 141-13450 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. YR MFIIIF v (52t ) (D
53 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1M F3-9%5 (2)
54 D7133-555-B00 CONNECTING ROD SPRING SZ Iy MBS (1)
55 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT & 41 {Mayy Ivb (N
56 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 yh73vyy 11/64-40 )
57 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND \ZAVIN 2
58 05 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 F¥YInt vk 150 3
NOTE (i) 01....FOR ST STH
02....FOR JE JER

03....FOR AMS-210EHS ,ESS

AMS-210EHS,ESSH

04... .FOR AMS-210EHL ,ESL,AMS-210E-1510

05, .. .FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS,EHL,ESL

06....FOR AMS-210E-1510, AMS-210E-2206,
AMS-210E-2210 AMS-210E-2210H

07....FOR AMS-210E-2206,AMS-210E-2210 AMS-210E-2206 ,AMS-210E-2210/

08....EXCEPT AMS-210E-2206,AMS-210E-2210 AMS-210E-2206,AMS-210E-2210/

AMS-210EHL,ESL, AMS-210E- 1510/
AMS-210EHS  ESS EHL,ESL
AMS-210E-1510, AMS-210E-2206,



3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)
JHES - ShEBEER (3)




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ ___ _ ___._ BESCRILIPTION _ _________1 LS S S Gty _ .
1 400-24987 LIFTER_BASE INTEN YMIYI (R 1
2 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 0h773% Ah M6 L=12 2
3 WP-0651001-SC WASHER |22 2
4 400-25017 X_MOTOR_COVER XE-2B0° - 1
5 * SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 30 3% FAT a3y M4 L=8 5
[ 02 Z00-2501% "X HOVERENT LOWER COVER ASK. b2 IR 7
7 06 400-36457 X_MOVEMENT _LOWER_COVER_ASH XMV 92808 -9 2
8 02 400-25023 X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER R ASH. Xb 9oahn -3% 23 1
9 01 400-36459 X_MOVEMENT _UPPER_COVER_R_ASM b o9rhn -3% 73 1

10 08 400-38553 X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER R ASK X1 9yahn -3% 23 1
133 EE) 00-39532 X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER R ASE T 99Thih -3 7 T
12 02 400-25021 X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER L ASH. b 99Thn -bx 923 1
13 01 400-36461 X_MOVEMENT_UPPER_COVER_L_ASH X{h o9Thn -ty 973 1
14 08 400-38555 X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER L ASM XAb D9Thn —va 923 1
15 09 400-39534 X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER L ASK X1b° o9Thn -by )73 1
T6 BII8T-210-D00 X HOVENERT COVER RAIL XV 9N VK |
17 PS-0150042- K0 SPRING PIX 1.5X 4 279 ey 1.5X4 4
18 SM-1040870-TP SCREW $5337° M4 L=8 8
19 07 B1123-210-000 Y DRIVE COVER Y4h i - 1
20 07 B1124-210-000 Y FIXED COVER YI7{hn - 1
A 07 SH-T040870-1P SCREW ¥73%5° R4 L=8 7
22 02 400-25031 FEED BASE COVER A2VE BN - 2
23 06 400-36464 FEED_BASE_COVER A7V {hN - 2
24 SH-1040870-TP SCREW $73%y" M4 L=8 4
25 B8267-180-000 RUBBER PLUG 7 -7k 3 MY 3
76 03 A00-75015 TOVER_SUPPORT_A LVELT VAT IS 53 7z
27 138-16855 HOOK COVER ASH. AN - (93) 1
28 312-62801 PIN 1M InAYOY T Y 1
29 262-21200 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B BVEN AN 2(B) 1
30 262-21101 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A AVEN —RPIN 3(A) 1
31 SH-5040855-5K SCREW NATVEFT 1
32 03 81116-210-DO0 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER r7* 4313 A 6
33 11 400-23629 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER N{EEY agn - 1
34 04 400-36481 NEEDLE_PLATE_SUPPORT_COVER NEEY apn - 1
35 13 400-38568 NEEDLE_PLATE_SUPPORT_COVER NA23Y apn - 1
36 4 400-39545 NEEDLE_PLATE_SUPPORT_COVER e L T
37 14 400-39546 COVER_SUPPORT R MAERY TN -FFIIF 1
38 14 400-39547 COVER_SUPPORT L MY ahn -HIes ) 1
39 14 B1132-223-C00 COVER BASE MAEEY apn - 4 2
40 03 400-25014 COVER_SUPPORT_B AU{23Y ahn -$41B 2
3| 12 DITI3-DI0- T IECE Y AET D b i —Z
42 10 SM-4051055-SP SCREW bENE s 4
43 14 SH-4051055-SP SCREW Ny 2
44 15 SM-4051055-SP SCREW FA 2
45 15 SH-6051002-TP SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=10 oyy7734 4 ¥5X0.8 L=10 2
15 T3 SH-6450610-TP SCREW 5a% WAX0.5 L=6 q
47 12 SM-6450610-TP SCREW €533y M4X0.5 L=6 2
48 03 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 3% b % 3F AvA M4 4
49 12 WP-0430800-SD WASHER ¥4 €% 8 2 3h ATA M4 2
50 12 SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 FAT Ry M6 L=12 2
51 —T14 SH-5450810-TP SCREW 73y HAXU. 5 L= T
52 14 WP-0450801-SP WASHER (<220 4
53 14 SL-9061291-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 3 R250vH2% A 4
54 14 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 uPh7773" A M4X0.7 L=10 6
55 14 WP-0450801 -SP WASHER [Ss 2 i3 6
56 — 40076829 GEAR_COVER_ASH. R T RE T
57 400-26830 GEAR_COVER ¥ yan - 48]
58 400-26831 GEAR_COVER_FELT LR TR S AN @8]
59 SL-4040681-SC COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 FAT 337 th2 M4X0.7 L=6 2
60 400-06836 0IL TANK ASX. LRLEYVER 1
BT SH-6040650-TP STREW Y737 W L6 T
62 400-06840 RUBBER BUSH ¥2918° (7" 7 931 2
63 400-29776 SAFTY_SW_ASN, VT TV VAL 9FIR 1
64 400-06496 SAFETY_SW_BASE T/ VAN & A (N
65 236-38109 SAFETY SWITCH ARM APt (1)
66 ~400-06497 SAFETY_SW_ARH SHAFT TICTRIFIT 9797 7 M
67 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING TV VRDFEN N R (@8]
68 236-38406 SAFETY SWITCH NUT TV V{95 hALA (1)
69 SM-4021201-SC SCREW M2 L=12 FA 23X M2 L=12 1
70 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YA (2)
71 — 400-29633 SAFETY SW CORD ASH. TIE VA{FIT 7% [@))]
72 SH-4050855-SP SCREW FA° 37" M5 L=8 1
73 400-32512 INT_PCB_ASH. INTSA 23 1
74 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥4 3U% PN I3 M4 L=8 3
75 HX-0033900-00 STUD RN YN Y 4
i TS 400-36465 FEED_COVER TV IR = T
77 05 400-36467 FEED_COVER_STAY 1 9N =27~ 1
78 05 SH-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 A7 #4 b M4X0.7 L=6 2
79 05 400-36468 FEED_COVER PLATE b BN 27414 2
80 05 SH-7030450-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 YAL5335" M3X0.5 1.=3.5 4
31 A00-09290 HINGE STUD XA GIITC Y z
82 SH-8060612- TP SCREW M6 L=6 M3y M6 L=6 4
83 07 SM-1040801-SP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $5333" M4X0.7 L=8 4
84 05 SH-1040801-SP SCREW ¥4X0.,7 L=8 $7339° H4X0.7 L=8 i

NOTE (3 32)

0l....FOR AMS-210E-1510

AMS-210E-1510/

02....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS,EHL, ESL AYS-210EHS,ESS  EHL,ESLA

03....ACCESSORIE PARTS R &

04....ACCESSORIE PARTS(FOR AMS-210E-1510) {4/ s (AMS-210E- 1510 /)

05,...FOR AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2210 AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2210/3

06....FOR AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E- 2206, AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2206,
AMS-210E-2210 AMS-210E-2210

07....EXCEPT AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2210 AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2210 % f: <

08....FOR AMS-210E-2206 AMS-210E-2206 /5

09....FOR AMS-210E-2210 AMS-210E-22108

10. .. .EXCEPT AMS-210E-2210 AMS-210E-2210% B <

11....ACCESSORIE PARTS o= 1)
(FOR ASH-210EHS,ESS,EHL,ESL) (ASK-210EHS,ESS,EHL,ESLAA)
12....ACCESSORIE PARTS 18 i

(FOR ASM-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2206)
13....ACCESSORIE PARTS(FOR ASM-210E-2206)
14.,. ACCESSORIE PARTS(FOR ASM-210E-2210)
15... SELECTIVE PARTS(FOR A¥S-210E-2210)

(ASM-210E-1510,AMS-210E- 2206 f)
{118 Sh(ASH-210E-2206 )

118 & (AMS-210E-2210/8)

SRR (AMS-210E-2210/)

-6 -



4. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

Edh - STEEBIR




REF.NO _NOTE = _ _PART NO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _________. LS S S, Qty_ _
1 $B-1200009-00 BEARING amy vy rey 1
2 236-04200 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT LAV INS SV AR Y ] 1
3 SH-8060812-TP SCREW ¥6 L=8 AR M6 L=8 2
4 $B-1200018-00 BEARING ang Iy 79y 1
5 400-10415 BEARING_BUSH_A_ASH. Y9 I TV T 9ya)t 1

- - ST AL T
7 400-10418 BEARING_BUSH_B_ASH. YIMRRAA" FVY) T 93293 1
8 400-25417 MAIN SHAFT vy s 1
9 400-10422 COUNTER_WEIGHT_ASM. P742473 1
10 400-10423 COUNTER_WE1GHT 744 (1)
11 400-10424 COUNTER_WETGHT_SCREW_A JYTAA AR A (1)
12 400-10425 COUNTER_WE1GHT_SCREW_B PIT{ILMAZY B (1)
13 400-10426 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW_C YIT{A{MRFY C (1)
14 400-10427 COUNTER_WEIGHT SCREW D JIF424MAFY D (1
15 WP-0820516-SP WASHER 11.6X8.2X0.6 k3% 43 8.2X11.6X0.6 1
16 400-31136 CRANK_ROD _ALL_ASH, LAY E I
17 400-06555 UNDER CAM FELT AYYHA¥a27hh (2)
18 TA-0670604-R0O PLUG D=6.7 L=6 Mty D=6.7 L=6 (1
19 TA-0670604-R0 PLUG D=6,7 L=6 Mty D=6.7 L=6 (n
20 400-10421 CRANK_ROD_SUPPORT_PLATE r3vomasL 748 (1)
21 SH-T030601-5P SCREW H3 1=6 $737 M3 1=6 (3)
22 101-08009 OIL SEAL X YRV -7 T A RI-R (2)
23 400-06561 OSCILLATOR Ax703 QY]
24 400-26818 WASHER e PENIART A A (n
25 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) Ef" 4MA7 8 (1)
26 SH-8480652-TF SCREW FA%Y M6X0.75 L=6 2)
27 SH-6060550-TP SCREW M6 L=4.5 £5337° M6 L=4.5 (D
28 228-91204 BEARING SUPPORT A TIVD AT 2
29 01 SB-3070002-0A BEARING amy vy ror 2
30 01  SB-3070002-0B BEARING Iy Y rey 2
K3 N 0T SB-3070002-0C BEARING FIT AN 2
32 01  SB-3070002-0D BEARING amy Iy 29y 2
33 400-10434 THRUST _COLLAR_ASK. FYX VITVIE VATANET I3 1
34 SH-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MEY M6 L=8 2
35 SH-8480652-TP SCREW Ay M6X0.75 L=6 3
36 400-10437 CRANK_BALANCER ASK., ~Iy§-73 T
37 400-10438 CRANK_BALANCER Iy ()
38 400-10439 CRANK_BALANCER_F1X_PLATE A Fy4-MR{Y (1)
39 400-10440 CRANK_BALANCER_F1X_PLATE_SCREW N5y E-PARY (2)
40 400-29108 SERVO MOTOR $-% E-% 1
3 SL-6052592-TN BOLT ¥ I 33 TIE 4
42 236-04309 COUPLING Y7 Vv 1
43 SH-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 %Y M6 L=8 4
44 B1212-210-D00 PULLEY FENT =Y 1
45 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL HFVEYIITA R 1
46 BI1Z13-210-D00 PULLEY SHAFT RAVAET P !
47 PS-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 A7 Yy bty 4X14 1
48 A1230-500-000-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW DR ITAIIAZY 1
49 GAF-01007000 SPRING A99a74n 3 1
50 400-06515 GEAR_A FENT -U-¥ Y A )|
5T SH-8040310-3S SCREW M4 L=3 1355 2
52 400-06516 GEAR B FEh7T -)-¥" Y B 1
53 SM-8040310-S8 SCREW M4 L=3 PARY 2
54 400-10533 BTW_DRIVING_WHEEL ASH. FISEZINE VIS A ON 1
55 400-10441 NEEDLE_ROD_METAL NIF 9VIAGR 1
56 00-10442 NEEDLE ROD_LOWER HWETAL. E2Z 3L T
57 400-26882 NEEDLE_BAR NIy 1
58 B1411-552-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASM. Nk -4 % 3 1
59 B1414-555-000 SL1DE BLOCK AE Y ¥ TYi{an i
60 04  B1405-210-000 THREAD GUIDE A Nk Yy {bIVH{ A 1
- _BAR_ _ _H NNE IV 79E) i
62 229-01409 NEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSH CAP NE IITRAIANYY T 1
63% SH-8030412-TP SCREW MIY M3 L=4 1
64 400-06529 THREAD_TAKE_UP_COMPL. VYIFVE Wy Y 1
65 400-06530 THREAD _TAKE UP_LEVER_ASM. FYe vs3 (1)
44 400-06531 THREAD_TARKE_UP_LEVER Ty m
67 B1908-505-000 THREAD PASS BUSH FVe y4h3F 77 32 (1)
68 $B-1080022-00 BEARING any Iy ry (2)
69 SB-1040016-00 BEARING gy vy ayy @)
70 400-06534 NEEDLE_BAR CRANK_ROD ASH. AR DIFVIUL I3 (1)
71 400-06535 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD IENZEZITEN m
72 $B-1080023-00 BEARING amy Yy 29y (n
73 228-91006 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD BUSH NYE 9ISVINYN T 9va (1)
74 400-06532 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRANK FYe vITYY n
75 400-06537 NEEDLE_ROD_CRANK NF 95V (n
76 BI1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW [Z Y [@3]
77 400-11902 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRANK_SHAFT FVC VIIYIY Y 1
78 SH-8061612-TP SCREW M6X16 MAZY M6 L=16 2
T9% 06  MDP-50081400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 Ny DPX5 #14 1
80+ 02  MDP-170B1800 NEEDLE DPX17 #18 ny DPX17 #18 1
8% 07 MC-Z005010-00 REEDLE Z100 M 1347100 T
82% 03 MC-3720011-00 NEEDLE 135X17 #110 n) SY3355 110 1
NOTE (7 32) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS SEIRER &,
02....TYPE H(FOR ST) HAE#R(STH)
03....TYPE H(FOR JE) Hit:#%(JER)
04....TYPE § SRR
05....TYPE H HiEkt
06....TYPE S(FOR ST) SHRE(STH)
07....TYPE S(FOR JE) STERR(JER)



5. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (1)
HRA - R AEERG (1)

|
®

0

@ (@



REF_ NO_ _NOTE __PARTNO. ________DESCRIPTION_ __________ [ S A Qy _
1 400-25431 BUSHING Ah 2
2 400-25427 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_SHAFT Hhr¥raghe oy 1
3 €Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK 3y 0.1
4 400-30617 INTERMEDIATE _PRESSER_LINK D FHA¥IIYID 1
5 400-25012 ADJUSTING_ARM Py IFadey vy 1
[ ~SH-B0G0612-TP SCREW HE L=6 XY W6 =6 I
7 400-32719 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSURE_LINK Aty 1
8 400-25415 ADJUSTING NUT b LeASEVEAY MY 1
9 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 (2280 1

10 SD-0800746-TP SHOULDER SCREW & yEy D=8 H=7.4 1
I —200-25478 ECCENTRIC_CAN FHAFIRTIVHA T
12 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 Mz N6 L=6 2
13 400-25011 CRANK_CONNECTING_ROD IyThauyh 1

14 400-24990 PRESSER_VARIABLE_GUIDE HASTHAVEY afd 1

15 01 B1636-581-A00 NEEDLE BEARING A S-F A ATTIVY A 1

T6 0T BI636-581-B00 NEEDLE BEARING B VW NTIVT R T

17 01 B1636-581-C00 NEEDLE BEARING LS NS MY 1

18 01 B1636-581-D00 NEEDLE BEARING MR ATV 1

19 400-12965 BEARING SUPPORT_PLATE N FIVY 1R 2

20 RC-3781518-KP RETAINING RING Ch” &2 bAY 2

71 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 Y B=T.5 =3 5 1

22 131-22452 FEED BRANCH CRANK ASM. L VANSSC VSV N 1

23 131-22403 FEED BRANCH CRANK Y ANE S VSV (n

24 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 mhr733y M6 L=14 (n

25 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING Cirr 4hAy 2

26 400-25429 “ROD_CONNECTING_SHAFT FEFLay N 1Yy I

27 WP-1221016-SP WASHER (5520 i 1

28 400-24987 POSITIONING _LINK A HAYIIFEAY Y IA 1

29 400-24988 POSITIONING_LINK_ B FHAYIAFEAVY B 1

30 SS-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 ¥5%3* 11/64-40 L=5.5 2

31 400-30620 TNTERMEDTATE_PRESSER_LINK B FAFFLIVIB T

32 B1408-180-000 HINGE SCREW NE - 3 3-F Yty 1

33 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. IR 23 1

34 SS8-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 ARy 11/64-40 L=3.5 2

35 SD-0800386-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3.75 ¥ v3y D=8 H=3.75 1

36 400-29419 LINK CONNECTING PLATE_WASHER TREFLVVIF 2051138 T % 1

37 SD-1000336-TP SHOULDER SCREW ¥ viy D=10 H=3.25 1

38 SD-0800408-TP SHOULDER SCREW ¥ vy D=8 H=4 1

39 236-10108 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET Mk or % 1

40 400-24991 LINK_CONNECTING _PLATE IDAFIYIF 205114 1

41 SS-6090910-3P ~SCREW §764-40 L=9 5%y 9764-40 =9 T

42 $S8-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 LIy 11/64-40 L=18 1

43 400~32798 PRESSER_BUSTIING FIASIVARER 1

44 229-07554 PRESSER SPRING REG NUT ASH. APVFarey Xy Fy3 1

45 229-07505 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR Arfangy 3y ()

18 TI0-7T70T NUT T Favey 13 Fyb (T

47 400-30623 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER BAR ItyIE v 1

48 B1611-210-00A INNER PRESSER SPRING FAYIn % 1

48 400-23631 PRESSER GUIDE BAR HAYITVIE D 1

50 400-23632 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A FHA¥IA 1

5T SY-T751160-TP SCREW YWEF3axy W3.5 L=10.5 1

52 S¥-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 w7 IR Ab 2

53 B1634-210-D00 FINGER GUARD b -p 1

54 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 k3% 3 3 Avh M4 2

55 400-30621 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER _SPRING B IHAYIEY an® 2B 1

56 Z00-25437 TENSTON_SPRTNG_ADJUSTIRG SCREW FIAYIN FBA FH7 1

57 NM-6050003-5C NUT M5X0.8 uyh239) H5X0.8 3y2 1

58 400-30618 PRESSER_VARIABLE PLATE SE L bRV VAL 1

59 400-25424 COLLAR Y% 1

60 SD-1000337-TP SHOULDER SCREW a3y D=10 H=3.25 1

6l SD-0800336- 1P SHOULDER SCREW T YRy D=8 H=3.25 T

62 SD-0700336-TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 yxy D=T H=3.25 1

63 SD-0800656-TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 yxy D=8 U=5.45 1

64 TA-0550604~R0 RUBBER PLUG ey 2

65 01  400-30628 SLIDE_BLOCK A A3 YA 1

56 0T 400-30629 SLIDE_BLOCK B 7T B I

67 01  400-30630 SLIDE_BLOCK C 177 3C 1

68 400-30616 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_LINK C FAFIIVIC 1

NOTE (#32) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS RIRE&

- 10—




6. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARTABLE COMPONENTS (2)
HHEER - PR HIERER (2)

- 11 —~



-12 -

REF. N0 MOTE PARTNO DESCRLPILON . ___ . U U Q.
1 400-30625 FACE_FELT_A AY7* TrAbA 1
2 400-30626 FACE_FELT B AY7° 7eAhB 1
3 400-30627 FACE_FELT C AY7" 7IMNC 1
4 400-26817 FACE_FELT B_SUPPORT AY7° 7eh BT 1
5 400-29420 FELT SCREW C JAMIMAGY C 1
6 400-32483 FELT SCREW AB XV7" TIAVABI AR 3
7 400-25421 PRESSER_VARIABLE_SHAFT FIAFLIIAYY ) 1
8 400-25423 BUSHING B AAB 2
9 400-26819 PRESSER_VARIABLE_ARM FIAFTIAVYF 1

10 SM-8480652-TP  SCREW MAZY® M6X0.75 L=6 2
11 CS-0800881-TP  THRUST COLLAR 252197 D=8 W=8 |
12 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 MZY" M5 L=4 2
13 SB-4080001-00  BEARING e VY oy ]
14 WP-0850002-SP  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 k5% 4% 8.5X18X1.6 ]
15 400-30615 PRESSER LIFT GEAR FIITTY IN 0% 7 2
16 SH-8060612-TP _ SCREW M6 L=6 FA3y" M6 L=6 1
17 400-30619 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_COUPLING FhtyIE-2hy 7 VU 1
18 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 MAZY" M6 L=8 2
19 SM-8060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 MAZY" M6 L=8 2
20 400-29628 INSIDE PRESSURE MOTOR FhkYIE-4 ]
71 SH-6041202-TP _ SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oyR773% Wk )
22 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 BYBI7HE Mh 2
23 400-25010 PRESSER_MOTOR BRACKET FIAITE-27" T 9h 1
24 400-24989 PRESSER_VARIABLE_LINK FHAFIHAYI VY ]
25 SD-0800337-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2" vy D=8 H=3.25 ]
26 SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING SN 597 )
27 400-25426 PRESSER_LIFT_SHAFT YO LE eI M ]
28 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 F35° A% 4" % 8.5X12.5X0.3 1
29 CS-0800881-TP  THRUST COLLAR 252097 D=8 W=8 ]
30 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 MAZY" M5 L=4 2
31 400-25016 LIFTING CANM FHEFLTT Bh 1
32 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 M2y M6 L=6 2
33 400-25418 SENSOR_SLIT ASM $-29yM3 ]
34 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 MY M6 L=6 2
35 RE-0700000-X0 E-RING 7 EX ApAY 7 1
36 400-25030 LIFTING LINK I V) I
37 400-27870 CAM FOLLOWER FIAHITH ATATT 1
38 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 b5% A" % 5.2X9.5X0.6 ]
39 WP-0522016-SH  WASHER E5¥ b % 5.2X15X2 ]
40 SD-0800387-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3.75 2° v}y D=8 H=3.75 ]
41 B1641-562-000 FEED REGULATING ARM SHAFT 70 Fa-005 ¥ 7 1
42 262-26001 WASHER ANSIIVIH B X 1
43 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 MAZY" M5X0.8 L=6 ]
44 400-25420 LIFTER_LINK_SPRING HOOK VRIS RYUAMINE ) 1
45 SM-6050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 BYH773k Wb M5X0.7 L=8 1
46 400-03970 TENSTON RELEASE RETURN n X 1
47 400-25419 SENSOR_INSTALLING BASE EV-NIYI(s 1
48 HD-0005700-0A = PHOTO SENSOR 7AMevH 1
49 SL-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 L=10 FA' I3 €AZ M3 L=10 1
50 FA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIEYN VN 1
51 SM-6040602-TP _ SCREW M4 L=6 Byh777% Ik M4X0.7 L=6 2
52 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER b5d b % 4



—-13 -

WA - v=a7)Vig2E%

7. PRESSER PLATE & MANUAL PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS



REF.N0 _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTLION _________| LSS T S Qty_ _
1 0l  400-24645 ARE_A 23 97 A 1
2 01  400-24646 ARM B 5% 95 B 1
3l 01  400-30937 CONNECTING_LINK HIVVIy s 1
4 01  SD-0800346-TP SHOULDER SCREW 4 y3y D=8 H=3.4 1
5 01 B1502-210-D00 PRESSER PLATE 3144 1
G 0T BI525-210-100 PRESSER SHAFT Vi 25 T
7 01 400-23626 PIN 18 ey 1
8 03  B1520-210-D00-A PRESSER PLATE SHEET Hr{ay-+ i
9 04 400-36471 PRESSURE_PLATE_SEET Hr{a3-} 1

10 06 D1520-D10-DOD PRESSURE_PLATE_SEET A¥I483-14 1
T 07 400-39538 PRESSURE_PLATE SHEET FFLIRY-F 1
12 03 B1531-210-D00 PRESSER PLATE FITTING SHEET A T{2eyFery~p 1
13 04 400-36472 PRESSURE_PLATE_FITTING_SEET AT 2Ey ey 1
14 06 D1531-D10-DOD PRESSURE_PLATE_FITTING SEET Az { ey Fery-p 1
15 07 400-39539 PRESSURE PLATE FITTING SHEET AT 2y Ferd-b 1
16 0T BIGI6-2T0-D00 SCREW TR T 977 T
17 02  400-32805 PRESSURE_PLATE AFI{H 1
18 04  400-36470 PRESSURE_PLATE 114 1
19 06 400-38558 PRESSURE_PLATE {4 1
20 07  400-39537 PRESSURE_PLATE Hifx 1
71 05 SH-605100Z-TP SCREW M5X0. 8 L=T10 myh577% Wk W6X0.8 L=10 ;
22 400-29629 PRESSURE FOOT MOTOR JhHIE-4 1
23 400-28337 SOLENOID_BASE =ANITR 4 1
24 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 oyaryIE mb 3
25 B1816-215-P00 GUIDE PIN Fb eI A by 2
26 Ol 400-25009 PRESSER LOWER LINK & ALY IR ovvs I
27 01  400-24996 PRESSER_LOWER_ADJUSTING_L1INK HI$r 7h 9y rFaved{ 4 1
28 01  SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 uyhs73% Ah M6 L=12 1
29 01 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 (228 W3 1
30 01  400-25435 PRESSURE_LOWERING SHAFT By )y s 1
k]| 01 400-10464 THRUST_COLLAR_ASH. FATVIT TR FT-FL I
32 01  SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 FA2Y M6 L=8 2
33 01  400-25436 LOWER_SPRING HOOK bL s ZABING S V) 1
34 01  SM-6040802-TP SCREW H4X0.7 L=8 7R Lb 1
35 01 262-26209 SPRING AMEYRY FhAEN UM % 1
16 0T 400-23627 PRESSER PLATE SHEET WASHER - F 5 7 3
37 01  400-34922 PRESSER LINK SHAFT IV 1
38 01 229-31505 RUBBER WASHER AMFE 9% IV A 1
39 01  NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 nyhryh M5X0.8 132 2
40 01  SD-0800327-TP SHOULDER SCREW 5 vxy D=8 H=3.2 1
AT HD-0005700-0& PROTO SENSOR TAVEVF 1
42 SL-4031291-SC SCREW M3X12 FA" 239" EAZ N3X0.5 L=12 1
43 400-10443 SENSOR _INSTALLING_BASE HI7r t/8-brr44 1
44 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oyhry A b 1
45 400-06666 SENSOR SLIT ASN, +v3-2991493 1
15 SH-8050592-TP SCREW FREST W5 L=5 7F 3% z
47 SB-1100024-00 BEARING ay 9y ooy 1
48 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 MAIRy" M4X0.7 L=6 1
49 SM-4051655-SP SCREW M5 L=16 A" 33" M5 L=16 4
50 WP-0651001-5C WASHER (2 3

= “LOWER_PLATE SEEY R ke 1
52 01  400-24993 MANUAL _LOWER_LEVER REEYS % 5% LA 1
53 01  400-24994 MANUAL_LOWER_LINK REEYS5 o) LAV 1
54 01  SD-0800337-TP SHOULDER SCREW ¥ y3¥y D=8 H=3.25 2
55 01  SD-1000406-TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 Yvxy D=10 H=4 1
56 0T~ 262-28809 SLTDE ROLLER N ST T
57 01  400-24995 SPRING_HOOK NS5 YS 1
58 01  SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 A" 3y M6 L=12 1
59 01 137-47001 BELL CRANK SHAFT AZINV Y 79Iy 1
60 01  SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 FARY M6 L=8 1
61 0T SD-0301006-1P SHOULDER SCREW DS HIO VISRZAE YA I
62 01 B1642-210-D00 INTERMED1ATE PRESSER SPRING B }ht4In 3B 1
63 061 E3051-802-000 MINIATURE CAM FOLLOW Izf37hA7A07 1
64 03 B1527-581-000-A THREAD RELEASE PIN (bR Y 1
65 01 SB-7160002-00 BEARING oy I 2 1
56 0T BI515-210-D00 PIN TN TV 7
67 01  SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 A%y M6 L=6 4
68 01  SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 MY M5 L=4 1
69 01  SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 M3y M5 L=4 1
70 *01  SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 oyhr7 & Rb 1

NOTE (&)

01....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS
02....FOR AMS-210EHL,ESL

03....FOR AMS-210EHS, ESS, EHL,ESL

04....FOR AMS-210E-1510
05....EXCEPT AMS-210EHS,ESS
06....FOR AMS-210E-2206
07,...FOR AMS-210E-2210

-14 -

AMS-210EHS ,ESS /A
AMS-210EHL ,ESLH

AMS-210EHS ,ESS,EHL,ESLA

AMS-210E-1510/4
AMS-210EHS,ESS# Bk <
AMS-210E-2206
AMS-210E-2210/



8. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS

THhBALR

- 15 -



REF.NG _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. ________._ DESCRIPTION _________| LS T SR Qty_ _
1 400-24066 OSCILLATOR_SHAFT Ax79ay ) 1
2 400-10464 THRUST COLLAR ASM. by WARVIE N SN SEVR 1
3 SB-1100024-00 BEARING vy roy 3
4 400-24062 LOWER_SHAFT SE3° Y 1
5 400-06567 LOWER SHAFT GEAR YEYT IR Y 1
6 SH-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 A%y M6 L=6 2
7 400-24063 NUT YY" 7vb 1
8 SB-1120017-00  BEARING anmy vy roy 2
9 400-06317 LOWER SHAFT GEAR RING JEY I¥ YN TIVY AN - - 2

10 400-06569 LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL JEY POIYRAAN 1
11 SH-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 FA%¥ M6 L=8 2
12 400-32671 SHUTTLE_ASM. Arh vo3 1
13 400-06574 SHUTTLE AAh (1)
14 B1820-210-D00  SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A AAh ¥%a927} 720 bA (2)
15 B1821-210-D00  SHUTTLE O1L FELT,B A v¥a9a7} 7z 0B (n
16 B1822-215-P00 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING Fhh AP 3 (2)
17 RE-0300000-XK0 E-RING 3 Ed* 2pAV 3 (2)
18 265-01858 INNER-HOOK-PRESSER COMPL. Fhh XAFLTYIEYT Y (2)
19 141-04004 ONCE THROUGH QIL FELT PRESSER AAD SHVY YT b AS L ()
20 SM-6020460-TP  SCREW 7%y M2 L=3.5 (2)
21 141-03907 SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT IAH AVY 297l (1
22 400-06577 SHUTTLE _LUBRICATING PLATE A Y¥avaqa (N
23 SM-4030455-SP  SCREW AT 23y M3 L=4 (2)
24 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK ayy (2.8)
25 236-30007 TUBE f1-7' (0.9)
26 135-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING AN Y N YRy (2)
27 400-10470 SHUTTLE ASM_SCREW AAD IIMARY” 1
28 400-10471 SHUTTLE_RACE_ADJUSTING SHAFT Arh NFaveyy 1
29 SM-6040650-TP  SCREW 732y M4 L=6 1
30 400-10472 SHUTTLE BEARING RING AAh wAT 7YV b AY 2
31 400-06576 SHUTTLE_OIL_SEAL TAA-R 2
32 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP VBV WAL YA 1
33 01 SB-3080010-0A BEARING oy 0y avy 2
34 01 SB-3080010-0B BEARING aay Iy sy 2
35 01 SB-3080010-0C BEARING vy rux 2
36 01 SB-3080010-0D BEARING anmy vy vy 2
37 400-36117 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING AR XOUN % 1
38 SK-6020460-TP  SCREW v72¥° M2 L=3.5 2
39 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B Fhhe vAYIBAYT Y 1

40 400-14963 SHUTTLE DRIVER ASM. b F4n =23 1

41 03  400-14965 SHUTTLE(H) Fap v (7hn039) 1

42 B1828-210-DAA  BOBBIN CASE ASM. e vr-as3 1

43 B1806-210-D00  BOBBIN ey 1

44 FA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VALY 2

45 400-06578 OIL WICK PRESSER Iexavay7 3% Y 1
46 SM-8060610-TP  SCREW MA2Y" M6 L=6 1

47 400-36118 LOWER THREAD HOLDER VAL NEY 44 1

48 SM-6020250-TP  SCREW (&2 VA 2

49 02 400-14964 SHUTTLE Y 1

50 SM-8061050-TP  SCREW M%Y° M6 L=10 1
NOTE (#F32) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS SRR R
02....TYPE S S 4%
03....TYPE H Hib &8

- 16 —



9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
7 A5

37 %
40 9
| ~
N
!
l
|
|2 8“@
: 22-@
|
| 9
|
|
|
|
|
!
|
|
|
|
|
REF, N0 NOTE
1 400-30778 WIPER_ASK. 74N )3 1
2 B2107-210-D00 WIPER J{n [@))]
3 400-25416 WIPER_SHAFT_CAP YAN ~F¢y7" (@)
4 228-55504 WIPER COVER VRS T n
5 400-30780 WIPER_BASE_ASM. TAN -3 423 (1)
6 400-30956 WIPER_SOLENOTD VZIPA2ELN (3]
7 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A 4N -3 AA 1
8 229-56007 WIPER RUBBER B 74N -1° 4B (1)
9 229-56106 WIPER LINK A 4N -9YIA (1)
10 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR VL S Y P (1)
11 B2130-210- JIN =N} (1)
12 400-30779 WIPER_LINK B 74N -Y7IB (n
13 111-11051 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASK. 74N 30 I3 (N
14 228-56908 WIPER LINK B HINGE SCREW TAN -YVIBR VRS (1)
15 229-57104 WIPER SOLENO1D SHAFT JAN -IVI4N ) (1)
16 223-57203 WIPER LINK COLLAR YN =V 707 - (@3]
17 HK-0346100-20 2-POLE NYLON PLUG LS ) 4 1)
1 HK-0346400-0B P1N CONTACT kvavarh (2)
19 HA-0005900-00 POWER SRITCH 7Yy UIYF (1)
20 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE v e-47vky 17-0.16 30 (0.04)
21 AW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 23V 7 A{¥3-F° (1.8)
22 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 uyhoIvh 9/64-40 (1)
23 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 ny3vh 11/64-40 (1)
24 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 E¥ 2MA7 2.5 (1)
25 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E) a7 5 (1)
26 SH-8040412-TP SET SCREW W4 1=4 1X53M [4Y)
27 SH-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 MARY 1
28 SD-0650321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6,5 H=3.2 A vyt D=6.5 H=3.2 (@3]
29 SK-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 Fa" 237 M3X0.5 L=6 [@Y)]
30 SL-4030641-SE SCREW o 3Ry (3)
31 WP-03Z0501-5C WASHER M3 ¥7¥ % 3 3.2X7X0.5 D
32 400-37500 RUBBER_HOLDER 2 A¥R1qd (@)
33 400-37501 STOPPER_RUBBER AbIA -2 A (@)
34 400-25440 WIPER_STUD_TOP JAN -Z391 X 1
35 400-25441 WIPER_STUD_BOTTOM 4N -2k 34 1
36 SH-4040855-SP SCREW TN 1
37 SH-4050855-SP SCREW At 37 M5 L=8 1
38 SH-4050855-SP SCREW Fa 3y M5 L=8 2
39 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ¥79 ¥ % 4.5X10X0.8 1
40 WP-0531001-SC WASHER |20 AR 1
41 BZTI0-210-000 WIPER SHAFT SUPPORT BRACKET TN -TT9F 1

-17 -



10. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
250 - KRB FEEK

e—23

1 400-32539 AT_SOLENOID ATYL D 1
2 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 oyhI734 A M4X0.7 L=6 4
3 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 EF 2bA7 9 1
4 400-06625 SPRING ATYV{F & 9n & 1
5 400-06617 AT _SOL_PIN ATHVMP B Y 1
[} 400-10477 AT_SOL_COLLAR ATV Y Z9n - T5- T
7 SH-8030412-Tp SCREW bA3y M3 L=4 2
8 400-10479 AT_PLATE ATYLV BIYS(3 1
9 SK-6040802-TN SCREW orhI7 I Ab M4X0,7 L=8 2
10 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4,3X9X0.8 €3¢ 5 X 4.3X9%0.8 2
T1 400-24070 AT _DRIVE_LTRE(F)_ASK, JSEISEUPZETZ 2 T
12 400-23993 AT_PIVOT_BASE(F) ATIM 9IVavLIsyy 4 1
13 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 €533 M4 L=8 2
14 400-24088 AT_DRIVE_LINK(R)_ASH. ATIM 997293022 1
15 400-23999 AT_PIVOT_BASE(R) ATIR DIVI9Inysve 4 1
16 SH-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 W73 % Ah MAX0.7 L=6 7
17 400-10487 AT_PIVOT_SCREW ATIV VUPIYFYERY 2
18 NM-6040003-5C NUT M4 whrtyh N4 2
19 400-10489 AT_PIVOT_SCREW_WASHER ATIN DYVIYFURY TN 4
20 400-10490 AT_PIVOT BEARING ATIV 9Y¥I3FUN TIV 2
21 400-10497 AT_JOINT ATV % 57 2
22 400-10498 AT_JOINT BEARING ATIR 798 57 7Y 2
23 400-10489 AT_PIVOT_SCREW_WASHER ATIN Y9502y 4 1 2 2
24 400-10499 AT_JOINT NUT ATIM 9% FH9b 2
25 400-06522 AT_SNAP PIN WA LY 2
7% 400-23957 AT_CONNECTION_BaR ATVYI9% T
27 400- 10503 THREAD_TENSION_1_ASM. & {{FbFaryrs 1
28 229-28808 NUT 1hF39347h (»
29 228-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK 13038 5 (2)
30 400-10504 THREAD_TENSION_SHAFT pISE P ()
31 762-18602 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING RIS EE S W]
32 02 400-29411 THREAD_TENSION_2_ASM, H & =1 Favyrs 1
33 01 400-10508 THREAD_TENSION_2_ASM. LN EVZN 1
34 400-10509 TENSION RELEASE PIN 1hadAr Y n
35 400-10510 THREAD_TENSION_POST BASE 1hfavys 4 (0
36 400-10511 DISK_STOPPER_ROLDER_CAP a3y 7 [y
37 400-10512 THREAD_TENSION_SHAFT COLLAR ThapAy” YFased - (1)
38 400-10513 DISK_STOPPER_SPRING 1hFa9y35th YN § (3)
18 400-10514 DISK_STOPPER RIEE M r B2 0] (1)
40 400-10515 ASSY_THREAD_TENSION_POST RNV I )
a1 400-11359 POST_BASE_SCREW 1M 3078 b ARy m
42y 02 400-29412 THREAD_TARE-UP_SPRING_H 1IR3 (0
43 400-10521 HOLD_CAP_SCREW 1bFavsdvy 7 bARY (3)
44 400-10522 SHAFT_NUT 1habAY YFsUEIAT-bAtah (€]
45 400-10523 POST_BASE_C_RING 1hfanyaban -CIvy [}
e ol 225-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRIRG YIS [§})
41 SH-8061612-TP SCREW ¥6X16 MY M6 L=16 1
48 400-13967 AT FELT ATH 9yy7ehb |
NOTE (#%R) o1,.,.TIPE S Stk
02....TYPEH Hit k8



11. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

Y1 BfR

F—23 24

4 N\ H-0—d
Rt

- 19 —



- 920 —

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PART NO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTLOR _________1 Loy A 4. Quy_ _
1 400-30936 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1h%004 1
2 SH-8050592-TP  SCREW MZY M5 L=5 7§ 3I¥% 2
3 SM-1040870-TP  SCREW ¥5137° M4 L=8 4
4 01 235-17501 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A N)7VhAan A 1
5 01 235-17600 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER B MY7V3Aa0 B 1
6 01 235-17709 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER C M)7VhAT0 C 1
7 01 235-17808 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER D A)7Y3Aa0 D 1
8 400-40256 ROLLER_SHAFT hhany 1
9 NM-6040001-SP  NUT M4X0.7 oyhrFyh M4X0.7 1y 2

10 400-06712 THREAD TRIMMER LINK ASM. S VIVUER 1

11 SD-0800327-TP SHOULDER SCREW ¥y D=8 H=3.2 1

12 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 oYar#Y ¥5%0.8 132 1

13 400-23624 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT S IEVEN 1

14 SH-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 MEY M6 L=8 2

15 400-30935 CONNECTING BAR APENVEYE Y 1

16 400-10525 THREAD TRIMMER SENSOR_SLIT 1RV EV¥-20y b 1

17 SH-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 ayhry+s vh M4X0.7 L=6 1

18 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER (&2 i 1

19 HD-0022300-00 PHOTO SENSOR TAMVE57° 4 1

20 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 I 237 tAZ M4 L=12 1

21 400-28873 THREAD TRIMMER SENSOR B NS A IS LR 1

22 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ayar7E Ab 2

23 03 400-30932 NEEDLE_PLATE ASM. INFC VR 1

24 02 400-30933 NEEDLE PLATE H ASM. IVEUIYFE VR 1

25 400-30934 NEEDLE PLATE WEE (N

26v¢ 03 B2426-210-00A NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 N7} Ah (D

27¢ 02 B2426-210-00B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 N7 4b (1)

28v¢ B2424-210-000 COUNTER KNIFE 74 A% (1)

29v% B2421-210-AA0  MOVING KNIFE COMPL. M UAZ Fyat Y (1N

30 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK P YRR DYY (1)

31 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING MY L s (N

32 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMAL 1b%Y b - (339) 73 (1)

33 SS-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YALI5Y° 9/64-40 L=3.5 (D

34 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., LARG 1) b - (10 4) 23 (D

35%¢ $S-1060210-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 533" 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)

36 B2417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW M ORAZE VR (N

37 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER &40 (1)

38 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT IS VRN ) (1)

39 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 I3y 11/64-40 L=7 (D

40 $S-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 v3%¥° 11/64-40 L=4 (1)

41 01 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D M-AZ ¥ HxD (N

42 01 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C M-AZ ¥ W FC (1)

43 01 B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A M-AZ ¥ H xA (D

44 01 B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B M-AZ ¥ h 3B (1

NOTE (iF32) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS EIRER &
02....TYPE H HiL k8
03....TYPE S Stk



12. THREAD CLAMP COMPONENTS

SRIE AR

-91 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PART NO._ ________._ DESCRLPTION ____ _____| LA S T B Qty _ _
1 400-06761 TC_CLAMP 1bIh3 1
2 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER (472 20 M 1
3 400-06762 TC_CLAMP_PLATE_ASH. 1MIHI1423 1
4 400-06765 TC_SUPPERT _PLATE_ASM. 1THIYI(423 1
5 400-15800 TC_LINK_ASH. N SVZACEY) 1
6 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 eI¥ b 3 3 A M3 1
7 RE-0200000-K0O  E-RING E¥ ANMAY 2 2
8 SD-0400266-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 4 v3¥ D=4 H=2.6 1
9 400-10589 TC BASE APIHIN 2 4 1

10 400-06772 TC CAM_PLATE 1MIHINAA 1
11 400-06780 TC_SPRING IS 1
12 400-06781 TC_BASE_COVER ADIHID A I - 1
13 SH-6020350-SP  SCREW M2 L=2.5 t33y° M2 L=2.5 4
14 02 400-06782 TC_NOTCH R 1MIH3)9¥ R 1
15 01 400-30943 TC NOTCH R H 1MH3Jy¥R_H 1
16 02 400-06777 TC NOTCH F {MIIZI9F ¥ 1
17 01 400-30942 TC:NOTCH_F_ 1MIA3)9¥F_H 1
18 SH-4020600-SP  SCREW M2 L=6 FA* 33y M2 L=6 2
19 400-06768 TC_JOINT ASHM. 155 EVMES VAV 1

20 SM-2360110-TP  SCREW INIRY M1.6X0.2 L=1.35 2

21 SM-6040650-TP  SCREW 737" M4 1=6 4

22 400-10527 TC DRIVING ARM ASH. AMIHIID 995 I3 1

23 400-10528 TC DRIVING ARM Y E AN VA (D

24 400-11152 TC_ARM_SCREW YL EVANL LA VA (2)

25 SD-0800407-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 4 vy D=8 H=4 1

26 400-30940 TC_CONNECTING LINK ISEELEINY 1

27 SD-0350156-TP  SHOULDER SCREW & v3y' D=3.5 H=1.5 1

28 400-33191 SENSOR_SLIT ¥s¥-29yh 1

29 SH-6030502-TP  BOLT M3X5 uyHI7+E hh 1

30 400-29630 THREAD HOLD MOTOR 1MIh3E-2 1

31 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 uyhI7FE M 4

32 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 nyh273% b M4X0.7 L=6 1

33 400-32508 TH_SENSOR_ASM. 1M H3RV I3 1

34 400-33190 SENSOR_1NSTALLING_ BASE b A4 (1

35 HD-0020400-0A  SENSOR V- (n

36 HD-0020400-0B SENSOR i (N

37 SK-6020450-TP  SCREW (&2 2

NOTE (iyE32) 0l....TYPE H HitE 48
02....TYPE S Stk

—929 —



13. X~Y COMPONENTS (1)

X—YB4& (1)

—-93 —



REF.NO  _NOTE _ __PARTNO. ___ _ ____._ DESCRIPTION _________. LI S S Qty
1 02  400-30944 X-Y TABLE_COMPL. X-Y7-7° ¥y v 1
2 01 400-33144 X-Y_TABLE_ASM XYF-7" My I
3 03 400-38561 X-Y_TABLE_ASM XY5-7" Ay 1
4 06  400-39540 X-Y TABLE ASM XYF-7" Ay v 1
5 02 400-30945 X_FIXED_RACE Xa7{V-% (2)
6 01 400-33145 X_FIXED RACE X171V (2)
7 08 400-38562 X FIXED RACE Xa574V-2 (2)
8 02 B2502-210-B00-A  RACE TABLE V-2 4 (1)
9 04 D2502-D10-DOD RACE TABLE V-xy 4 (1)

10 02 B2507-210-D00 X STOPPER Xxhyn (2)
11 04 400-33153 X_STOPPER XZhyn - (2)
12 02 B2508-210-DA0 X BALL GAUGE ASM. X§ -y -9 73 (2)
13 01  400-33150 X _BALL GAUGE ASM X§ -Mr-3 73 (2)
14 08 B2508-210-DAB X BALL GAUGE ASM.(EXTENSION) VA EVEL) CHESY MR (2)
15 05 B2520-210-D0A Y FIXED RACE, RIGHT Yaz{l-A3% (1)
6 07 400-33146 Y _FIXED RACE RIGHT Y7V -23F (M)
17 05 B2520-210-DOB Y FIXED RACE,LEFT YaF{L-zkx" Y (1)
18 07 400-33147 Y FIXED RACE_LEFT Yar{b-zex Y (1)
15 05 B2521-210-D00 Y BALL GAUGE Y& - -y (2)
20 07 400-33148 Y BALL_GAUGE Y§ -Ar-3° (2)
21 05 B2522-210-D00 Y STOPPER YRR (2)
22 07 B2522-210-D00 Y STOPPER YZhyn (1)
23 07  400-33149 Y_STOPPER YARyn® - (1)
24 05 B2527-210-000 BALL F-7' A39F -4 (30)
25 07 B2527-210-000 BALL F-7° hATF -4 (36)
26 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uyHAITHE Ab (4)
27 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 uyhr7HE A M4X0.7 L=10 (4)
28 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 bAZY” (2)
29 SM-6040860-TP SCREW H4 L=8 XAhynt bAZY" (4)
30 07 WP-0450846-SP WASHER (S2 M0 (2)
31 300-30946 Y _RENOVAL RACE Y{V V=R (D
32 02 B2512-210-D00-A X TIMING BELT ) CUEVLANNE 1 1
33 04 B2512-210-DOA X TIMING BELT(EXTENSION) AIFIVITXA4IVY A b 1
34 02  B4007-210-D00 X SENSOR SLIT Xev¥zyyh 1
35 01 400-36474 SENSOR_SLIT X2Uyhq4 1
36 08 400-38565 X_SENSOR_SLIT Xty¥-2Uyh 1
37 02 B2530-210-D00 X BELT ADJUSTING BRACKET XA' AhFIRVA2$39A 7" T4V 1
38 262-23701 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT AIRGITH UN -3 7 1
35 N¥-6050001-SP NUT ¥5 YAy M5X0.8 132 1
40 SB-~1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING 7Y IAY 79k 3
41 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uyAI7HE Ab 2
42 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 nyHy7HE Ab M4X0.7 L=6 2
43 02 SH-6053502-TP BOLT uyAI7HE Ab I
44 04 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 oYy b 1
45 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 AR 1
46 Bi519-026-00G HINGE STUD [ 2
47 SM-6041202-TP SCREW K4X0.7 L=12 uyhITHE Ah 4
48 WP-0450801-SP WASHER (228 )8 4
49 02 SH-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oyA77HE Ab 2
50 02 WP-0450801-SP WASHER ESY b 2 2
51 SH-6041402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 oyRITHE AM M4 8
52 B2505-210-D00 X DRIVEN BRACKET Xy a9h 97 3yb 1
53 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 t5% ¥ % 5.2X9.5X0.6 1
54 B2509-210-D00 BELT RECEIVER IND TV 5 3 1
55 04 B2532-210-D00 X BELT BASE (EXTENSION) U EVEV) AT 1
56 B2514-210-D00-A  DRIVEN SPROCKET Y ik gx7° ohyh 1
57 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 Ef 44V 6 1

NOTE (7£32)

01....FOR AMS-210E-1510

02....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS,EHL, ESL

03....FOR AMS-210E-2206

04... FOR AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2206,

AMS-210E-2210

05. .. .EXCEPT AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2210

06....FOR AMS-210E-2210

AMS-210E-15104
AMS-210EHS,ESS,EHL ,ESLH
AMS-210E-2206f8
AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2206,
AMS-210E-22104

AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2210%

AMS-210E-22105

Bk <

07....FOR AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2210
08....FOR AMS-210E-2206,AMS-210E-2210

AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2210/
AMS-210E-2206,AMS-210E-2210

—~924 —



14.X-Y COMPONENTS (2)
X—-YH& (2)

- 95—



REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTRO. _________ DESCRIPTION _________| LS S S Qty_ _
1 400-29626 X FEED MOTOR Xtre-% 1
2 400-29627 Y FEED MOTOR YA7ve-4 1
3 02 400-23623 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET Xb 4V 3 r44x 1
4 01 400-36473 X _GUIDE_SHAFT BRACKET XAV Y r94x 1
5 03 400-38563 X_GUIDE_SHAFT BRACKET NSO AR o 1
6 400-30947 X _DRIVEN GEAR X¥ 290 oA MY 1
7 B2526-210-D00 X DRIVE GEAR ) AN IV A 1
8 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 L% % 4.3X9X0.8 2
9 400-25437 X_DRIVE_SHAFT b ARV 1

10 400-30948 Y _FEED SHAFT Y4h 93 ) 1
11 02 400-33181 X_GUIDE_SHAFT iV 1
12 01 400-36475 X_GUIDE_SHAFT XAV 1
13 03 400-38564 X GUIDE SHAFT X4y 1
14 400-25438 Y REMOVAL BUSHING YAN 93 2Aa0 2
15 02 400-33042 Y REMOVAL BRACKET Y4h 93 244 1
16 04 400-36476 Y _REMOVAL SHAFT HOLDER ISP ] 1
17 04 SM-6051802-TP SCREW M5 L=18 oYhr7HE Ah 1
18 04 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 t3¥4 $ % 5.5X10X0.8 1
19 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING I3 TAY 99y 1
20 SB-4080001-00 BEARING auy vy oy 2
21 SM-6041200-SP SCREW M4 L=12 737" M4 L=12 4
22 02 SM-6081562-TP SCREW M8 L=15 nyhy73% M M8 L=15 1
23 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 M3y M6 L=8 2
24 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 M%Y* M6 L=6 2
25 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MAZY* M6 L=8 2
26 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 223" M5%X0.8 L=6 2
27 02 SM-9061050-TP SCREW M6 L=10 oyhya Bh M6 L=10 2
28 04 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 nyhr7HE A M6 L=12 2
29 WP-0450846-SP WASHER (47220 1 3 8
30 WP-0820526-SD WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 79 b % 8.2X14X0.5 1
31 400-25439 Y FEED MOTOR BASE YAM E-3-NYVH (R 1
32 SM-6041200-SP SCREW M4 L=12 vI%y M4 L=12 4
33 SM-6042000-SP SCREW t73>° M4 L=20 2
34 WP-0450846-SP WASHER (%5 a0 1S 2
35 B2526-210-D00 X DRIVE GEAR XN ony wv 1
36 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 M32¥ M6 L=6 2
37 B2513-210-D00-A DRIVE SPROCKET ANy vl L EA 1
38 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7ihev Y 1
39 SL-4031081-SC SCREW M3 X 10 FAT YT vAX M3 L=10 1
40 05 B4004-210-D00 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Xev¥-h)yr4a 1
41 03 400-38566 X_SENSOR_INSTALLING PLATE I BN PI2Y ] 1
42 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 nyhI7HE A M4X0.7 L=6 2
43 400-32505 Y SENSOR_ASM. V2R ¥ VS 1
44 SL-4031081-SC SCREW M3 X 10 FA 3y vAX M3 L=10 1

45 400-25013 Y SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE YEv3-Myr 44 1

46 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uyhIvFE Ah 2

47 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YAV 1

NOTE (#E)

01....FOR AMS-210E-1510

AMS-210E-1510H

02....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS,EHL,ESL AMS-210EHS,ESS,EHL,ESLH

03....FOR AMS-210E-2206 ,AMS-210E-2210 AMS-210E-2206,AMS-210E-2210f4

04....FOR AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2206, AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2206,
AMS-210E-2210 AMS-210E-2210/

05....EXCEPT AMS-210E-2206 AMS-210E-2206 % B& <

— 926 —



15.CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR AMS—210EHS,ESS)
kY A% (AMS~-210EHS,ESSH)

A9 ™ 24

3&\17 24 %\' QO;@;\ 5 s
v N~
\\ L

4/@/\ \ BN %\

-7 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _ _ _ _____ DESCRIPTION _________| (SR S B Oty _ _
1 400-23636 FEED BRACKET FY> VL |
2 400-23645 L1FTING LEVER RIGHT FHTVYIIY 1
3 400-23646 LIFTING LEVER LEFT ATV Y 1
4 400-23652 FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK RIGHT VAL S URUVY S 1
5 400-23653 FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK LEFT bYAL AR NI |
6 400-23649 SUPPORT LINK RIGHT VLR VAEVRLES S 1
7 400-23650 SUPPORT LINK LEFT VAL NP PAEVMAZ ) 1
8 B2579-210-D00-A SLIDER AF4R - 1
9 400-23648 SLIDER SHAFT A4 =37 1

10 400-23638 FEEDING FRAME Y sRYAVEY 1
11 B2552-210-D00  LOWER PLATE JA44 1
12 400-23647 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER R)AFLIN V{274 1
13 B2583-210-D00  SPRING FHIN 3 2
14 B2581-210-D00  SPRING,RIGHT AHITN YN 33¥ 1
15 B2582-210-D00  SPRING,LEFT AHIED IN Rea Y 1
16 400-23651 FEED BRACKET LINK L OENRLYY 1
17 400-23654 LINK STOPPER UNZFAVIS 2
18 B2551-210-DA0-A SLIDE PLATE COMPL. LIRRIXFLITIAN VLAY T D 1
19 B2610-210-D00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE RIAYIAN D14 1
20 B1626-555-000 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD 1279 F3-v¥% myh ey 2

21 400-23663 SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT AR ERYM N 1

22 400-23635 CYLINDER PIN YA RIYILY 2

23 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. AIANGT 43 1

24 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Eb AhAy 3 4

25 RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 Ef 2bAY 3 2
26 RE-0700000-KO  E-RING 7 Ef apAy 7 1
27 SB-7100005-00 BEARING anwy ¥y o0y 1
28 SM-1040801-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥$533° M4X0.7 L=8 2
29 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 ayHI7HE b 2
30 SH-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 uyhr7+HE bh M6 L=10 2

31 SM-6061402-TN  BOLT oyhy7HE b 2

32 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 FAZY" M5 L=4 2

33 SH-4041655-SP  SCREW M4 L=16 FAT 3 4

34 SM-6040800-SP  SCREW (&2 5 2

35 SM-6450610-TP  SCREW v533Y° M4X0.5 L=6 4

36 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 ¢S ¥ % 4.8X8.4X0.8 2

37 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER |52 23 2
38 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER (50 M i 2

39 B2557-280-00C  WASHER ERV. /DI o i E Y 1

40 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER PR Y 3 M4 2

41 SK-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 uyHy7+E M M3X0.5 L=8 1

- 98 —



16. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (EXCEPT AMS-210EHS,ESS)
kY A% (AMS-210EHS,ESS%: <)

- 99 —



REE.N)  MOTE ___PARTN.__________ DESCRLPTION . ] R S ay_
1 400-23636 FEED BRACKET AIRPVE A 1
2 400-23643 LINK PLATE A A¥rYvr45A 2
3 400-23640 LINK PLATE B ¥y y{4B 2
4 01 B2552-2]10-D00  LOWER PLATE 7814 1
5 400-23647 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER AIRFIRAN V{474 1
6 01 400-23639 2-STEP FEEDING FRAME 28 VALY 2
7 HX-0023300-00  CLIP VAV 4
] B2590-210-DA0  WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL.,RIGHT RIRYETIEIN VLRI yacy 1
9 B2591-210-DA0  WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL.,LEFT AJAFLT TN LRLE W5y 9 1

10 B2610-210-D00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE FIAYLZN Y14 1
11 400-23644 CYLINDER KNUCKLE AFTIVVE FI TN 2
12 B2567-210-D00  CYLINDER INSTALLING BASE IR NYIIE 4 1
13 400-23641 CYLINDER SHAFT ey 1
14 400-23642 SLIDER BASE 218 -4 4 1
15 400-23635 CYLINDER PIN VLN SN 2
16 400-23663 SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT ASVAS N VLMY 1
17 G5126-172-000  CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER 77970 Iy 1
18 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK avE-Z 7 0.4
19 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. 277N 73 2
20 PA-1602006-A0  AIR CYLINDER PPV 2
21 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW -2 LUE 4
22 RE-0300000-K0  E-RING 3 Ep 4hiy 3 4
23 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING 5 Ep* 4pA7 5 2
24 SB-7100005-00  BEARING awmy ¥y roh 1
25 SM-1040801-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥$72%3 M4X0.7 L=8 2
26 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 nyh77+E" b M4X0.7 L=10 2
27 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 uyBsy+E hb 2
28 SM-6051002-TP.  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 0yh77+4 b M5X0.8 L=10 2
29 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 DIR77FE b M6 L=10 2
30 SM-6061402-TN  BOLT nypryTE b 2
31 SM-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 MA%Y" M5X0.8 L=8 1
32 SM-4041655-SP  SCREW M4 L=16 VAN VA 4
33 SH-6450610-TF  SCREW t5a%7" M4X0.5 L=6 4
34 SM-6040800-SP  SCREW (5254 2
35 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 b8 b % 4.5X8K0.5 2
36 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L9 H % 4.8%X8.4X0.8 2
37 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER 74 4 I 2

38 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER (200 2

39 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER NEE R M4 2

40 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER NEE bR M4 2

41 SK-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 uyAs7F 4 Wb M3X0.5 L=38 1

42 02 400-36477 LOWER_PLATE Yh14 1

43 02 400-36478 FEEDING_FRAME A¥ryhys 1

44 03 D2552-D10-DOD  LOWER PLATE 7344 1

45 03 400-38567 FEEDING_FRAME s ANVY 1

46 04 400-39541 LOWER_PLATE 514 1

47 04 400-39542 FEEDING FRAME LSRN 1

NOTE (3%&2) 0l....FOR AMS-210EHL,ESL AMS-210EHL,ESLH

02....FOR AMS-210E-1510
03....FOR AMS-210E-2206
04....FOR AMS-210E-2210

~30 -

AMS-210E-1510/
AMS-210E-2206 4
AMS-210E-2210/



17. TABLE COMPONENTS

JAIEESEES

_31_



REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. _ ____ ____|] DESCRIPTION __________ kv A 4. Qry _
1 01 141-91951 T-STAND COMPL. T2y Y 1
2 03  400-38255 T-STAND COMPL. (AIR TYPE) T3¢ 7492 1
3 B8101-210-AAB UPPER STAND COMPL. YIXPIrYT Y (D
4 141-18152 UPPER STAND ASM.,RIGHT YOXYIrYT (3% ) (n
5 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT I8 Yfay (N
6 111-58607 RUBBER CAP YA R A (4)
7 B8105-210-AAA STAND COMPL. JFIYFYT Y (n
8 141-18251 STAND ASM.,RIGHT SFayyT 9(3¥ ) (N
9 170-07402 NUT 447 b (2)

10 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE VAR TAP L (2)

11 01 SL-9082091-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ ¥ 373070 E kb (10)

12 02 SL-9082091-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ 2309H7F b (12)

13 01 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL COMPL. VASTEVENE S0y ) (D

14 01 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 v7¥ b % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)

15 01 111-59506 STRUT AUXILIARY PLATE JASFaY kY afA (2)

16 01 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 N3F b % 8.6X15X1.4 (%)

17 01 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET YELE A (2)

18 01 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE D 5 (1)

19 01 D8113-555-B00 PEDAL BUSHING 73R 7932 (2)

20 01 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7344 FavrkIn v (1)

21 01 GPF-060600A0 PEDAL COMPL. NV 1T ERD) ¢}

22 01 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 myh7E A M6 L=12 (2)

23 01 WP-0671016-SE WASHER 6.7X13X1 Y% b % 6.7X13X1 (2)

24 01 WS-0621210-KR SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 MR B R 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2)

25 01 SM-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 oyhrE M M8 L=20 (2)

26 01 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 5% ¥ % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)

27 01 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 N 2¥ h % 8.6X15X1.4 (2)

28 01 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 myhsIh M8 (2)

29 B8150-210-000 CASTER F-7" MEvAa (4)

30 NM-6120003-SE NUT M12 oyhyFYh M12 332 (4)

31 01  SM-9086523-SE HEXAGONAL BOLT oyA7% hh (2)

32 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 37 Y¥ay (1)

33 04 B1115-210-D00 HINGE RUBBER VAN PV 2

34 04 SM-6066002-TN BOLT M6 L=60 nyH773% A M6 L=60 4

35 400-30949 TABLE 77" % 1

36 111-55157 DRAWER ASM. (2737 E) I

37 111-55108 DRAWER (&7 2 (n

38 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT KRR Y $4x (2)

39 SK-3311600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 IMEIRY D=3.1 L=16 (6)

40 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER LR YAMIN - (1

41 04 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 oyh7 I M8 132 I

42 04 SH-6086002-TP SCREW 15,V b e i 1) 1

43 04 WP-0851846-SC WASHER 8.5X22.0X1.8 vI% % 8.5X22X1.8 1

44 04 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 77" 5% i

45 04 BSI121-012-000 01L CAN 775 Y 1

46 04 SK-3311601-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 IWEI%Y D=3.1 L=16 2

47 04 WP-0651646-SC WASHER (&2 M 4

48 04 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 nyhrFIN M6 132 8

49 04 B1111-210-D00 BED HINGE A" yhbyy 2

50 ST-9053511-SR TAPPING SCREW M5X35 e viy 4

NOTE (¥ 3) 01....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS AMS-210EHS,ESS A
02....FOR AMS-210EHL,ESL,AMS-210E-1510, AMS-210EHL, ESL,AMS-210E-1510,
AMS-210E-2206 AMS-210E-22064
03....EXCEPT AMS-210EHS, ESS AMS-210EHS ,ESS % Bk <
04....ACCESSORIE PARTS I8 &

-39 —



18. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS (EXCEPT AMS-210EHS,ESS)
7 —Bi% (AMS-210EHS,ESS* k<)

1 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 t7¥ F % 8.7X18X1.6 1
2 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 uyH717h M8 1
3 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7° 0.5
4 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YZAVI 1
5 PC-0124050-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AV AM-bAR Y 4
6 142-04655 SOLENOID VALVE ASHM. A ARV 1
7 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW 0 RI¥uIHITHE Wb 2
8 400-30950 SORENOID_VALVE_FITTING_BASE AR ARSNAN ML 1
g 400-30951 FILTER_REGULATOR_ASM. TAMAVE 2b-4 23 1
10 SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FaT23¥" ¥AZ M5X0.8 L=10 2
11 400-23662 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE 7108 NI 14 1
12 SL-9082093-SE  SCREW b M VAL )V 3 1

— 33 —



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
HRILTHERMR

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. 1MAFIIE(23) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER 1PIETVR R (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN A ELL ) (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST GCUSHION S EVEA MYV IVEW] (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST ASEVZE N (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 533> N6 L=15 (2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1MFE 9YARFI (2
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 1ha7E 9k 1 A (n
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1hFH5 (2)

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AMAFE 9 (9) (D

11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT INFE 9% § (n

12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 AT 23y M5 L=14 (2)

13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 BYh7HYh M5 (2

14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1MRFF D(IA) (N

15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1h3F (2

16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER N3 % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)

17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 Yy M5 (2)

18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 uyHsIY M16X1.5 1y (D

19 WP-1702600-SO  WASHER 17X30X2.6 t3% A % 17X30X2.6 (2)

- 34 —



20. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS

BE/ S FOVEGR

- 35—



REF.NO _NOTE ~__PARTNO. _ __ _____._ DESCRIPTION _________| LS T B Qty_ _
1 400-32704 EASY PANEL CP-20 #v{n 3k CP-20 1
2 400-31471 PANEL PCB A ASH, ISETETNBIVES (D
3 SL-4031081-5C SCREW M3 X 10 FA* 33 ®AX M3 L=10 (4)
4 400-05692 OPERATION BOX FRONT CAS JI4E 9IANIF - (D
5 400-30694 REAR_CASE V¥r-% (1)
6 400-32714 PANEL SHEET N ZAI-T n
7 400-30695 HOLDER_PLATE Y -7 V- (n
8 400-30696 CONNECTOR_COVER IFPA-HN - (n
9 400-30697 SH_COVER SMAn® - (1)

10 SL-4031081-5C SCREW M3 X 10 FA3Y vAX M3 L=10 (4)
1 400-05697 PANEL STAND SEYIIS 1

12 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YAEV33° D=3.8 L=20 4

13 SL-4041691-SC SCREW M4 L=16 AT a3y AR M4X0.7 L=16 3

14 400-30983 PANEL CABLE ASSY INE TV SV VRS 1

15 BME-03200000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 7 V7yeany -4 379200V 1

16 CH-3004006-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL TIv YFI{ I~k 1

17 C¥-3001004-01 LABEL 3 (LARGE) AR Y VSINS KIC S 1

18 ¥9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. R -7 M3 1

19 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH A{9¥ 1

20 400-31502 OPTION B ASSY A7 yayBs3 1

21 WP-0852086-5C WASHER M8 ¥ F 3 (2)
22 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 LI 3 3 ¥A M8 (1)
23 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, M8 N3P b 3 8.2X15.4X2 (3)
24 NM-6080002-SC NUT M8 oyhsrvh M8 2y2 (2)
25 SM-6084002-TN SCREW M8 L=40 Y7k A M8 L=40 (1)
26 MTS-HJ100003 BOLT -4 YT A (2)
27 SK-3512001-SE WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=20 ALY D=5.1 L=20 (2)
28 M3004-511-00A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A F YTy vAYY 78 A (1
29 MA-0115320-00 STAPLE 797 b (3)
30 HF-0013031-58 FUSE 3.15A 250V REF. NO.112 v1-2" (3.154) (1)
31 HF-0030002-00 FUSE 2A (220/240V) IRy EI-% (@)
32 HF-0013050-P0 FUSE 54 v1-2" 5A (1)
33 400-35024 OPERATION BOX FIXED PLATE(B)AS VIR AP Y44 (B )R 1

34 SK-3413201-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 YARV:Y" D=4.1 L=32 2

35 400-30923 PANEL TYPE E ASSY A FVES 1

36 400-00146 LCD CABLE ASS'Y LCDYYY* 7473 (D
37 400-30765 REAR_CASE VY- (1)
38 400-30767 S¥_COVER SMAnN - ()
39 400-30766 CONNECTOR_COVER IR78-IN - (D
40 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG |5 (n
41 400-30926 LCD HOLDER BOARD LCD¥¥I14 (D
42 400-05848 D-SUB 9P COVER D-SUB 9P #n° - (1)
43 HX-0035400-0N SPACER y T (5)
44 HX-0035400-0S SPACER yINE (3)
45 SL-4030691-5C SCREW M3X6 FA* 239 ¥AX M3X0.5 L=6 (D)
a6 SL-4030691-5C SCREW M3X6 FATa3Y ¢AX M3X0.5 L=6 €3]
47 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ 9 37% FA° 237 M3 L=6 (4)
48 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 v59 4 3 3.7X8X0.3 (2)
49 400-33316 OPERATION PANEL MAGNET A VA5 LY Mo = UP A AR 7] (2)
50 400-34259 LCD ASSY LCD»3 (1)
51 A3950-010-0A0 LCD I¥Vayy 4Z7° VA (1)
52 A3906-010-000 TOUCH PANEL AYFN 3R (1)
53 400-00134 TTP_H_FELT 7hby avy (2)
54 400-00135 TTP_V_FELT JrAbEaY (2)
55 400-00136 KEY SHEET I7{%-3-b (1)
56 400-00138 BOTHSIDES TAPE VayAvT-7 (&)
57 400-00140 ISOLATION SHEET v yIyy-h (n
58 400-34262 IP-400 FRONT CASE_ASSY IP-40070vhr-273 (n
59 400-30764 FRONT CASE VAL B (D
60 400-00133 INSERT_NUT 1v3-Myk (5)
61 400-31011 PANEL PCB A ASSY N RAEN VAR M

— 36 -



21. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

BIR Y 7 ABR

- 37 —



— 38 —

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ DESCRIPTION _ _________| (N T SR Oty _ _
1 400-03451 CONTROL BOX FYYOE vk 1
2 400-03452 CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER F VIR yIRIIHN - 1
3 400-03453 CONTROL BOX REAR COVER F VIR 9y RYYRIN - 1
4 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 $ 9" 3% A IRV M4 L=8 6
5 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ H x¥¥ FAT I3y M4 L=8 4
6 M3801-476-000 TRANSMISSION BOX FITTING PLATE FYYOE yIANIYELA 1
7 SL-6083092-TN  SCREW ¥ h RI¥UIBITHE A 4
8 HX-0018800-0D BUSH 7 yya 1
9 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW ¥4 L=8 ¥ 3 3% A a3y M4 L=8 2

10 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 uyhrFyh M8 132 8
11 M4206-461-000 WASHER TRET N % 4
12 400-05648 MAIN PCB ASS’Y MAIN¥N V73 1
13 400-05641 MAIN PCB MAINXA Y (1
14 400-05705 MAIN PCB HEAT SINK MAINDRY {4 (2)
15 SL-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 L=10 FA" 2%y kA M3 L=10 (6)
16 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 9% FA 157 M4 L=8 3
17 * 400-38663 SDC PCB B ASSY SDC¥n* VB/3 1
18 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 P 2Y% FAT I3V M4 L=8 10
19 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS’Y FLT-T%n* V73 1

20 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 5 Z¥% FA I3 M4 L=8 6

21 HX-0033900-00 STUD N YN oY 6

22 NM-3040520-SC  NUT M4 75y V%I M4 6

23 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS’Y T7VE~203 1

24 HM-0004800-10 FINGER GUARD T4V - - 1

25 SL-4043591-SC  SCREW $H FYEFA 2XY 4

26 NM-3040520-SC  NUT M4 77v¥ Ity M4 4

217 400-05706 MAIN PCB HOLDER PLATE MAINYA VEALH 1

28 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ b 3¥% FATIRY M4 L=8 5

29 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7' yYa 1

30 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE a-b pAA 1

31 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FATIRYT ¥AX M4X0.7 L=10 2

32 400-05391 POWER CORD 3P ASS'Y F vk va-b 3PJ3 1

33 HX-0041000-0A  STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING AN =-YIN-T7 yIy o 1

34 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS’Y FLT-SDCa-}* P/3 1

35 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS’Y FLT-SDCa-}* S73 1

36 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASS'Y SDC-MAINI-M PJ3 1

37 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASS'Y SDC-MAINI-p S$73 1

38 HX-0051100-00 WIRE SADDLE 12k i 3

39 E9607-603-000 - STICKER (SMALL) AFYH- (33-) 1

40 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK 7-Z -7 1

41 400-03458 MASK SEAL AT 10

42 * WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 LI b IN v M8 4



-39 —

22. WIRING DIAGRAM
ERACRX

1
~ wva ] o o
| o
. dz o
BUBE- u- 48T ) — - .
OLND = =
ﬁl@fzo = <@
_ (i e 194 2
£1ND m WHWILIH\\H* W_mzo M
6-3/F
| £-TRT Y48 e §%008 e T\HI“ e ran :
_rlm_izo LIND mull_lHHMMszo — %o 3]
e o rw
- SIND LLND o 2 o~
c_o T1 [aoy] [avT o M._
- e 0 [~ 2] o @),
— [ l 4
o apy-rx 1Eiye .llvm_uuu TE— ) = goNo [°] | _ @ HRY A ¥
£ LLND o
- 00LND BENHT!‘I“MH._Z veno 1307 a8 T n
ZEND  (B)LEND @& [T ]
- [[T.o] veoxes sond F2| | { T
dzt gxate — L T
Ll _Jcyscuo eyl |1 o @
Ty veoxe» #talaey | ) d <
dil SX4!% - (gyzeNo @) lag
IIIIIIIIIIIII L ull_lauw_o _Wnu__ omna o] ona 44aTEYH
4s-4T yxyyY P~ el
[d9e) zsuo £epx| 48 | ) —— * ¥
. 9 ¥
VG "oXue® _ SRR L r“.nl_ hwzom [ —1 J E2324 21
o Guile _ me<_|| J ~_| (1 P Y9}
[=] G_:wzu »\,u_ 48] | o (%) TH..J ! -
|||||||||||||||||||||||| — —o%50T cayoenol__| 9ONI[ L | I mmzouH u LRABTOGY
e v b
1 (- o¥ sxyy T < HAARTERY
(B)YLYND £4py |40}
o 8 ¥ g)
34 (8) 6LND
N d 9
. wUCK - BRIN mwzom — i ALAWHREY
6-3vmy [ |I|ﬁ:'l|#lm_av:zo E{Hzmuuhaﬂq B — L o~
L o vt B T3
§-3pT74 oy [ - __lm_ﬁ%w\ﬂi :zu@ @ ono N — -7 €8ND +LaPEHTYY
1 VLND (3:1] L <t
- =] sona 1| | —{ T 4ravn0RaA
s-2nEa T [ ad 2ema ot
T L] _J(mreLNg ) N =t
ZoNp (98 | ! LATEEARX
0 #) — [ L8ND
s-26mx ] ﬁtm_ Bemx Sonal 2 © pui
I Ll [C#)1LND (2] [22]
< {-6% 0 ©
' yixew vYd o) 88NO Iy
AFAALY | & v Y
T L Jg)sena 21 40t A
© —— 2 1ye | 40} {404 rene
_ Yidd SxUY£h)r
6-2vie [ f Flnm_;vﬁzo (B)15KD 88N B — — 7814
o~ 88N v 2
BENIVR ve
|
-



REF.NO __NOTE ___PARTNO. __ ______ DESCRIPTION _________1 LS . S Quy_ _
1 400-31449 MAIN PCB ASSY MAIN PCB ASSY 1
2 400-29628 INSIDE PRESSURE MOTOR FhA¥IE-4 1
3 400-32539 AT_SOLENOID ATYL A 1
4 400-29626 X FEED MOTOR Xtr9e-4 1
5 400-29627 Y FEED MOTOR Yir3E-4 1
6 400-29629 PRESSURE FOOT MOTOR JA¥TE-R I
7 400-29630 THREAD HOLD MOTOR ApyH3E-4 1
8 400-30778 WIPER ASM. 74N -4 1
9 %01 400-48528 AIR RELAY CABLE ASM I7-Fa95 457 W3 1

10 %01 400-48529 VALVE RELAY CORD ASM FTYY AT VEaWE{a-} /3 1
11 01 400-30951 FILTER_REGULATOR_ASH. ZI R R I
12 400-30923 PANEL TYPE E ASSY INE VIV 1
13 400-32704 EASY PANEL CP-20 BVAN 3h CP-20 1
14 400-31006 SM_CARD_SET AN-PAF 47y b 1
15 *  400-38663 SDC PCB B ASSY SDC¥M YBY3 1
16 400-29108 SERVO MOTOR F-5 £4 I
17 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y 77VE-4-93 1
18 400-05727 SDC-MAIN GORD S ASSY SDCA{VI-} §43 1
19 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASSY SDCA{Va-}* Py3 1

20 04 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS’Y FLT-T &1V AJ3 1

21 06 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS 'Y FLT-S ¥V Y AJS I

22 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS’Y FLT-SDC 1-} Py3 1

23 02 400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY V7753-}" 43 1

24 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS’Y FLT-SDC 1-} $73 1

25 HA-0042500-00  SWITCH Z49¥F 1

76 04 400-05391 POWER CORD 3P ASSY 5 VIUF Vr va-} 3P I

27 02 400-05392 POWER CORD 1P ASS’Y FYYYF v va-h 1PI3 1
28 03 400-05388 POWER CORD 1P220V ASSY $1° va-h 1P220V/3 1

29 07 M9035-580-0A0  POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 100VaY5 Vo va-b 73 1

30 08 M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. 5B V-7 MR 1

31 05 400-05390 JE POWER CABLE ASH. JE 5 Y Y5-7 MX I

32 03 M9024-580-0A0  POWER CABLE ASM., 100V 5 VEVE-7" b 100V3953 1

33 400-31465 SW RELAY CORD ASM. SWE2Y43-}" 43 1

34 400-33831 PK78 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. PK78 A" 4" hZ{YF/3 1

35 400-33875 PK47 RELAY CABLE ASM. PKAT#29547-7" W3 1

36 GPK-470010AB  3-PEDAL ASH. LR I

37 400-32512 INT_PCB_ASM. INT$M V73 1

38 400-32506 X_SENSOR _CABLE ASM. Xev¥r-7° 13 1

39 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR V2139%i 1

40 400-32505 Y SENSOR ASM. 74Ey 473 1

4T 400-32507 PF_SENSOR_CABLE_ASK. X7 -7 MR 1

42 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR V2134%2 1

43 400-32508 TH_SENSOR_ASM. ST RN 1

44 400-32509 TT_SENSOR_CABLE ASM. ALEIEYT-7 W3 1

45 HD-0022300-00  PHOTO SENSOR TAM VAT & 1

16 400-29633 SAFETY SW CORD ASN. 7Y VA{yFa-F 71 1

47 400-32510 IP_SENSOR_CABLE ASM. FIRFIHAVEY -7 WI3 1

48 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR TAMEYY 1

49 400-29632 STOP SW ASH. ¥y F4Y49FI3 1

50 400-32511 THB_SENSOR CABLE ASM. AMEVEVIT-7" M3 1

NOTE (7E32) 01....EXCEPT AMS-210EHS,ESS AMS-210EHS ,ESS H

02....FOR JE

03....FOR GENERAL EXPORT
04....FOR 3-PHASE/1-PHASE
05....FOR 1-PHASE(JE)
06....FOR 1-PHASE
07....FOR 1-PHASE(100V)

08....FOR 3-PHASE(200~220V)

— 40 -

JE

— B e A
3tR/HAAH

A E)
Hid A
S48 8 (100V)
3FAF (200~220V)



23. PEDAL COMPONENTS
RV B

/)

l

l

|

|

I

l

l

l

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

I

oS
™~

l ~

| 6

|

|

|

| 11

|

|

l

I

|

|

- -

REF. N0 NOTE  PARTHMO. _ _____ _ __ DESCRIPTION_ __________ | S A ay
1 01  400-33831 PK78 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. PK78 A" & R2A Y73 1
2 02  GPK-470010AB 3-PEDAL ASM. RIDZNE S B 1
3 02  400-33875 PK47 RELAY CABLE ASK. PRATFa0547-7" W73 1
4 03  400-42352 MECHANICAL VALVE UNIT AR=BRA BT 227} 1
5 D8001-D15-A0Y PEDAL BASE D (1)
6 D8002-DI15-A0Y PEDAL CUSHATON X Ryvay (€3]
7 $S-6111210-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 t53y 11/64-40 1=12 (2)
8 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4,.5X10X0.8 t5% b % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
9 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 M3 ¥ X 4.5X8,5X1 (2)

10 WP-0553216-SD WASHER v5% 2 (2)
1 PX-0200020-00 ACTUATOR 77¥i1-%- (D
12 PV-0105020-00 AIR VALVE I7N AT N
13 PJI-3010405-01 HALF UNION M5 D=4 YYAYEIR 5 M5 D=4 (6)
14 PX-5000140-00 PLUG A5ty (2)
15 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK e A (1.9)
16 BT-0400251-ER URETHANE HOSE, BLACK JUEVE-A 70 (1.8
17 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YAvR-Z o0 (1.9)
18 HX-0031400-0A SPIRAL TUBE AN A58 Fa-7" (0.6)
19 EA-9500R01-00 CABLE BAND VAV o (3)
20 GEP-01013000 VALVE ¥ 2 M AT (1)
71 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK TLAYE-Z 70 (0.1
22 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK Y AE-Z JU (0.1
23 180-35204 WIRE MARK (3) 94%-v-7(3) (2)
24 180-35303 WIRE MARK (4) 94v-v-7(4) @Y
25 180-35600 WIRE MARK (7) 94¥-v-2(7) (2)
76 180-35709 WIRE MARK (8) 7{Y-3-7(8) €Y
27 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING VYRIFIR F (2)
28 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 b4 b 3 4.5X10%0.8 (2)
29 WS-0451040-XP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 N3 F 3 4.5%8.9X1 (2)
30 $S-7111120-TP SCREW TALIRY (2)

NOTE (ix&)

01....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS,AMS-210E-2206,

AMS-210E-2210

02....FOR AMS-210EHL,ESL,AMS-210E-1510

03,...FOR AHS-210E-2210

—41 —

AMS-210EHS ,ESS, AMS-210E-2206,

AMS-210E-2210H

AMS-Z10EHL,ESL,AMS-210E-1510H

AMS-210E-2210/



24 ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

FHR S BIER
L 2:3-29-30
27 1025
Q
cJIEL0
c:::j::{[::géégi
19
11
‘
28
== =)

REF.NO_ _NOTE _ _PARTNO. _ ______ DESCRIPTION b v A A______ .y
1 B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN e 1
2 01 B2557-210-DA0 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE ASM. 7FAFIIRIARLT FYI0S 2
3 08 400-36479 PLASTIC_BLANK_PLATE_ASH 7" FAFYIRIRYET Y9I 2
(3-4 03 HMDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5%14-2 DPX5414-2 1
5% 04 MDP-170B1802 NEEDLE DPZ17#18-2- DPX17#18-2 1

- - -2 134 #100-2 T I
T 06 HC-3720011-02 NEEDLE S§Y3355 #110-2 S§Y3355 #110-2 1
8 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SHALL M oAN -(33Y) 1
9 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) y3-2°F AN F(93-) 1

10 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL ahrE - A} (93-) 1

T 400-32763 HEXAGONAL DRIVER(T.S5) WA 7fA -(1.5) 1

12 401 131-60304 S SHAPED HOOK S ahr 2

13 01 260-37903 CHAIN 7%) 1

14 07 B2592-210-000 PLAST1C PLATE STOPPER 7°IAFIY RIKILAMIN 2

15 07 SH-6040450-TP SCREW M4 L=4 b73Y M4 L=4 1

16 B9I121-220-0A0 OTLER (CONTAINING NG.2 OIL) 777 7% NO.2{Y 1

17 02 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET MA7" TS 1

18 02 PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND AN UN 1

19 220-33105 SCREW DRIVER,M1DDLE Mo -(F29) 1

20 400-27770 VINYL COVER M7 AN - 1

T BIT31-528-000 FELT EINZEEISEE I

22 101-02200 THREAD GUIDE F APTIH F 1

23 SH-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 73y M4 L=8 1

24 B9101-490-000 DRIVER M SN - 1

25 B9141-1372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE WK - An b (1) 1

26 09 CH-600T002Z-0T WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE {V7#4-33V 3= T

27 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG Y IeIN 9y 1

28 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE NN (2 4) 1

29 10 D2557-D10-DAD BLANK ASH. 7 IRFIIRIRYLT 7Y I3 2

30 il 400-39543 PLASTIC_BLANK PLATE_ASM. 2

NOTE (iE3)

0I....FOR AMS-210EHS ,ESS
02....EXCEPT AMS-210EHS,ESS

03....TYPE § (FOR §T)
04....TYPE H (FOR ST)
05....TYPE S (FOR JE)
06....TYPE H (FOR JE)

07, ...EXCEPT AMS-210EHL,ESL

08..
09, ..
10. ...
11,.

..FOR AMS-210E-1510
.FOR JE

FOR AMS-210E-2206

. .FOR AMS-210E-2210

— 492 —

T IRFYIRINRLT FPP3

AMS-210EHS ,ESSFd

AMS -210EHS ,ESS % & <
S{ER(STA)
HAHBR(STH)
SHERER)
HiEBR(JER)
AMS-210EHL ,ESL % & <
AMS-210E-1510M

JER
AMS-210E-2206f
AMS-210E-2210H




25. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (1)

A7 a v R (1)

g )=

®-20

55

R |

— 43 —



0 _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. ___ ______ DESCRIPTION _________| S . S Qty_ _
1 GFU-010030A0 SL1DE PLATE ASH. NYFVIPHIRSEAN VAP 1
2 GFU-01001000 TURN AROUND CRANK SHAFT NYFYITVIY ) (n
3 GFU-01002000 INVERTING LAC NTVEUSL n
4 GFU-01003000 INNER PRESSER SLIDE PLATE NYFYIVIHASEAA" IR (1
5 PA-1600801-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7YYvE (1)
B GFU-01006000  TURN CYLINDER BRACKET NTYIVYE T35 9% m
7 B4303-210-000 TURN AROUND CRANK BEARING NYFY 23V I 09 (1
8 B4314-210-000 INTERMEDTATE PRESSER BASE NYFYIVHIST NI A (n
9 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ed 4bAY 4 (@)
10 $S-6081210-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 €337 1/8-44 L=12 (4)
11 SS-7060610-3P SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 NEe73Y 3/32-56 L=5.5 [€))
12 $5-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 v33y° 3/16-28 L=9 (2)
13 $8-1090750-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 JHARMYI T2 (2)
14 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 v3% 4 3 2.5X6X0.5 (1
15 B4306-220-000 KNUCKLE NFYIIVE -0k (1)
16 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLAVE-Z 71 (1.3)
17 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW -2 ohd (2)
18 SD-0460703-TP HINGE SCREW D=4 .6 H=7 2 viy' D=4.6 H=7 (1
19 01  GFU-01007000 SPRING NYFYAYRIAEIN % 1
20 WP-0502616-SD WASHER 34N % 1
21 GFU—0T0040A0 OUTER PRESSER SLIDE PLATE ASN. NYFVATINEFIAN JLAI3 I
22 GFU-01004000 OUTER PRESSER SLIDE PLATE INGVEVIAY.S AvINE Y (1
23 D2551-21X-X00 WALKING FOOT (A) N7y A ()
24 D2552-21X-X00 WALKING FOOT (B) Y97y B (1
25 D2554-21X-X00 COMPENSATING FOOT AN A9 (2)
76 3S-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40° =6 5735 9/64-40 L=6 [$3)
27 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 /TRy 11/64-40 L=7.8 (4)
28 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 L3 ¥ % 3.7X7X1 (2)
29 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 Y34 & % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (4)
30 PV-1502091-00 SOLENOID VALVE FUr Ay 1
31 02 PF-0205030-A0 REGULATOR 797 7% 795 VY -3 I
32 01  PJ-3010405-05 HALF UNION N-722Ry 2
33 400-35324 SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTER ASM FYY AT VAN 1
34 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIEYN Vb 3
35 400-36526 AMS-210E(MU12)SET AMS-210E (MU12)34297 byt 1
36 400-36524 HOLDER PLATE Ya9T YN 47° 35415 [€))
37 400-36525 PIPE HOLDER STUD Ya¥y YA {7 AP EARYY (1)
38 400-35867 WIPER ASM. VZISRYE 1
39 B2101-220-000 WIPER SOLENOID Y4N - X) 39 (n
40 400-36229 W1PER CONNECT ING PLATE y4N -V 944 (1)
Y 700-35866 WIPER_BASE R VAR SASY e M
42 400-36230 WIPER INSTALLING PLATE VAN & 4 (n
43 B2107-210-000 WIPER gin° (1)
44 400-36392 WIPER ARM y{n° -95 (n
45 SM-67506C0-TP SCREW M3.5 L=6 £33 M3.5 L=6 (1)
46 SH-8050812-TF SCREW M5X8 TGy M5X0. 8T8 m
47 SD-0700406-TP SHOULDER SCREW ¥ v3¥y D=7 H=4 (1)
48 $D-0640327-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 & v3¥ D=6.35 H=3.2 )}
49 SD-0640327-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 ¥ v3y D=6.35 H=3.2 (1)
50 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 v54 7" % 3.7X8X1 (1)
51 WP-0561616-3C WASHER 5.6X16K1.6 Y59 % 5.6XI6K1.6 @3]
52 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 nyhsIIh M4 (2)
53 HP-0002002-00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE Huovazraey (2)
54 HK-0188000-20 2-POLE PLUG Hay 7° 3 n
55 B4150-210-DA0 WIPER RELAY CABLE ASM, FINFAVLN ~Fa9h4y-7 AR 1
56 400-35692 NEEDLE COOLER ASKH. TSTITOR=-} #7573 T
57 400-35694 NEEDLE COOLER COMPL. =M B-3-597° 9 n
58 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FaT 33y tAZ M5X0.8 L=10 e))
59 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER e -voavio-3 (n
60 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENO1D VALVE 58 -} vy Aty (1)
[ 400-35324 SOLENGTD VALVE CONNECTER ASH 7 VY N VIARIAIR [§))
62 PX-5000140-00 PLUG A75%Y ()
63 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ILAYE-2 I (0.7)
64 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK IavE-2 o (0.3)
65 HX-0023300-00 CLIP Iy A Vb (3)
[ 03 400-35693 ATR UNTT ASN, ANS-2T0EL7-&7h T
67 PV-9150050-00 SOLENOID VALVE INSTALLING BASE 7 VY AT VMIYIAT -2 (1)
68 SK-3412001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 HRMIIIE 2 (2)
69 PJ-3040600-01 ELBOW Uy 2-$TAN (0
70 PX-0500030-00 SILENCER HIve (1)
71 BT-0600401-EB TOEE Fi-7 0.5)
72 400-30951 FILTER_REGULATOR_ASM. AV 2V-4 93 (n
73 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FA 237 LAX M5X0.8 L=10 (2)
74 400-23662 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE 7445 MIYE4R (1
75 SL-9082093-SE SCREW ¥ ¥ wrkuyivE bb (1)
6 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7XI8XI[.6 Y35 ¥ 8.7XKI8X1.6 M
77 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 nyhsIy M8 (1
78 * 400-48529 VALVE RELAY CORD ASK F YUY A yFagiia-b 23 (1
79 * 400-48528 AIR RELAY CABLE ASM I7-Fa9h4r-7" W3 (n
80 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET MIT FIEN (1)
3| FB-0000100-00 TOSE BAND AU 48]
82 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIRYN YR (n
83 02  PJ-3010405-05 HALF UNION n-72z4y 1
NOTE (7E3) 01....FOR TYPE § StE#R
02....FOR TYPE H Hit kR

03....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS

— 44 —

AMS-210EHS ,ESSFH



26. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (2)

A7V a vk (2)

»o

41

— 45 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ PARTRNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _ _______| LI S DA Gty _
1 B1601-210-D0B-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B Fhi4iB 1
2 B1601-210-DOC-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C FH4C 1
3 81601-210-DOE INNER PRESSER E FHYIE i
4 B1601-210-DOF-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER F FHAIF 1
5 141-03253 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASY., A Fhh YAYTAYIT 1
[ 141-0365% SHUTTLE RACE RTEG ASK..C T NEFCIIT Y T
7 B1817-210-DAD SHUTTLE RACE RING ASH.,D bt YAFIDFYT ¥ 1
8 400-35606 FEEDING FRAME BLANK FIRBLYNYIT SYIY % 7Y 1
9 400-35607 FEEDING FRAME BLANK FIRFLINIIT TY % § Y 1

10 400-35608 FEEDING FRAME BLANK 7Y BN TN 8 Y 1
11 200-35609 FEEDING FRAME BLANK R T IV ZINIT ISR ¥ T I
12 400-35610 FEEDING FRAME BLANK L 7°YIH ZINIIT FYIes 98 4 1
13 B2556-210-D0A LOWER PLATE BLANK IB487° V(¥ ¥ 7Y) 1
14 B2556-210-D0B LOWER PLATE BLANK YR487 SV (¥ ¥ 1Y) 1
15 $2594-210-DA0 CASSETTE PRESSER ASH. pAdAV b EVES 1
15 B2594-210-D00 CASSETTE PRESSEK BASE PLATE pAZAS SEL AR EL ] (0
17 B2598-210-D00 CASSETTE PRESSER LOWER PLATE PASAY LR 2L (1)
18 B2599-210-D00 CASSETTE PRESSER UPPER PLATE PR  RLA 2T )
19 B2589-210-D00 CASSETTE PRESSER SPACER Aady. v 3 IS (1
20 B2572-229-000 FILAMENT TAPE TRV VF-T (1)
21 B2646-215-000 TAPE LEVEVERYA m
22 B2587-210-000 MATERTIAL PLATE A XAy V94 A ()
23 B2593-210-DA0 CASSETTE HOLDER FIX PLATE ASM, FeIPH L3143 1
24 B2593-210-D00 CASSETTE HOLDER FI1XING PLATE VASAY S E NS EEE (n
25 B2560-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN IVITY LIFCY (2)

78 [} B2585-210-DB0 ONE-TOUCH CLANP ASH. IR LIV AIFI5vT 73 I

27 B2585-210-DA0 SLIDING PLATE ASM. {Y34Z LT IAN YL 4P 1)
28 B2585-210-D00 SL1DING PLATE {Y44Z)AYLTIAN Y14 )
29 B2587-210-D00 SLIDER HOLDING 344 U n
30 B5038-206-000 SET SC tyh SC (1)
31 B5039-206-000 SET PLATE LTI VAL BI¢))
32 161-08300 NUT B Fa9ty3y} B )
33 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1L=7.8 IMFRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
34 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 Y34 b 3 4.8X8,.4X0.8 (2)
35 WZ-0430200-KH WAVED WASHER 3N 4% b % 4.3X8X0.2 1)
36 B2595-210-DA0 SLIDER ASK. THE I3 m
37 B2595-210-D00 SLIDER 345 €Y
38 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN 37 I ML A ey 4)
39 82597-210-D00 CLAMP PLATE YBIRITVT 1% ¢))]
40 B5115-210-000 FEEDING FRAME CLAMP LEVER L9 YT UN - (2)
11 02 B2586-210-DB0 ONE-TOUCH CLAMP ASN. X VEILIIVRIFITY T I 1

42 B2586-210-DA0 SLIDING PLATE ASM., RIGHT ZIAFLTIIA Y453% 73 )
43 B2586-210-D00 SLIDING PLATE ZIRFLTIAN Y44 €))
44 B2588-210-D00 SLIDER HOLDING 28 VAIIOATAA OF (n
45 B5038-206-000 SET SC ybh SC n
16 B5039-206-000 SET PLATE 7T [@))
47 161-08300 NUT B FEVASS AN )
48 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7_8 IMFRY 11/64-40 L=7_8 2)
49 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8 Y54 b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 2)
50 WZ-0430200-KH WAVED WASHER I3 49 % 4.3X8X0.2 [4))
5T B2586-210-DAA  SLIDING PLATE ASN., LEFT FTEFLTIAN TR U7X m
52 B2586-210-D00 SLIDING PLATE RIAFLTIAN 944 )
53 B2588-210-D00 SLIDER HOLDING 24" VASTAYRTLH By (n
54 B5038-206-000 SET SC Ty SC (1)
55 B5039-206-000 SET PLATE b7 b-b (1)
56 T61-08300 ROT B FIATEIFIT B [9))
57 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IACTEY 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
58 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 ¥3% 4" % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (2)
59 WZ-0430200-KH WAVED WASHER $34° 4% b % 4.3X8X0.2 )
60 B2596-210-DA0 SLIDER ASH., RIGHT 24 VAIIAFS 3% 23 (1)
ol B2596-210-D00 SLIDER 25 VA Ay iTAT (D
62 PS-0400082-KP SPRING PIN X7y (3)
63 82596-210-DAA SLIDER ASM., LEFT 25" YA IIIATAA vy ¥I3 (1)
64 B2596-210-D00 SLIDER 28 VA TAIATIH n
65 PS-0400082 -KP SPRING PIN X7 ey (3)
6 B2597-210-D00 CLANP PTATE SEIRTTVT AR M
67 B5115-210-000 FEEDING FRAME CLAMP LEVER YUY 25y 7 LN - (2)
68 B2535-210-000 TANK BASE ALYV 4 1

69 SM-4040855-SP SCREW FA 3y 2

70 * 400-40560 THREAD TENSTON NO .3 ASM, 2 ABVAMFIIIVIIL 1

71 D4012-D10-NOH THAREAD TENSION NO. 3 BASE T AFAVFTIE 1 m
72 B3114-771-000 THREAD GUIDE Vv 2)
73 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 nyho3Yh 9/64-40 2)
74 PJ-3010405-02 HALF UNION 4XM5 n-71z}y 4XM5 )
75 NM-6160511-SE NUT MI16X1.5 uynrdy MleX1.s 132 )
76 PA-0600504-A0 ATR CYLINDER 7309 m
77 G2302-309-000 THREAD TENSION ROD BASE Ny vy 4 n
78 G2301-309-000 THREAD TENSION ROD RIS EVZ ] )
79 83126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {M3-345 (2)
80 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION D1SK PRESSER M- $543x o))
81 B3121-352-000 TENSTON SPRING L RIS ER R @)
82 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER M I-947 BFVH R (1)
83 110-72204 TENSION NUT M avy $yb )]
84 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK Yavk-2 on (2)

NOTE (3%3E) 01....FOR AMS-2I0EHS,ESS AMS-210EHS ,ESSFR

02....FOR AMS-210EHL, ESL

— 46 —

AMS-210EHL,ESLFR



27. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
fBHRY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and

place your orders.
TEEFRIE, #%Rev . No . RETBB{FEW,

FaNBREFBVEENGEY, BBANLGETH, JHNTRIT,
40033708

No.1430-[04] - Rev.No.

*A:Added partsENf&/D:0bsoleted partsHBBA/E:Erratumill

" [Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. )
No. | & [No. s & * [No. | B [No. o &
D| 03 2 7|SM-4041055-SP A| 04 2 7|/8M-4040855-SP
D | 03 2 9|SM-4030855-SN Al 04 2 9 |SK-4030601-SN
03 2 20 |SM-5040855-SN A} 04 2 20|SHM-6040650-TP
Al 04 4! 39|HX-0015000-0D
A} 04 4 471SL-4040881-S¢C
D[ 03 4 50{SM-5040855-SN A} 04 4 50|SK-4040881-SC
D| 03 6 5|SL-4040881-SC Al 04 6 5{8L-4040891-SC
D| 03 12 11}1€CS8-0800871-TP Aj 04 12 11,€CS-0800881-TP
D 03 14 56400-10455 Al 04 14 561262-28809
Al 04 14 70|SK-6061602TFP
D} 03 17 38 |WP-0450801-SD
Dj 03 18| 49|SL-4040881-SC
D} 03 24 52 |WP-0531001-SC
D| 03 38 17{400-00029 A 04 38 17,400-38663
A| 04 38 42 /HP-0841601-SC
D{ 03 40 81400-33965 Al 04 40 91400-48528
D| 03 49 101400-33964 A 04 40 10{400-48529
D) 03 40 151400-00029 A 04 40 15|400-38663
D{ 03 42 12{B8133-019-000 Al 04 42 121131-60304
D! 03 44 78[1400-33964 Al 04 44 78400-48529
Dj 03 44 791{400-33965 Aj 04 44| 79,400-48528
A| 04 46 70/400-40560
\ _J

— 47 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS Al
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
& H X ik H N i H N oY H N
A1230-500-000-A 8 48 | B2417-280-000 20 38 B2610-210-D00 28 19 EA-9500B01-00 44 34
A3906-010-000 36 52 B2418-280-000 20 30 B2610-210-D00 30 10 EA-9500B01-00 44 82
A3950-010-0A0 36 51 B2421-210-AA0 20 29 B2646-215-000 46 21 EA-9500B02-00 4 48
B2423-280-00A 20 43 B3114-771-000 46 72 EA-9500B02-00 4 58
BHE-03200000 36 15 | B2423-280-00B 20 44 B3120-125-000 46 82 E3051-802-000 14 63
BT-0400251-EB 30 18 | B2423-280-00C 20 42 B3121-352-000 46 81 E9567-319-000 38 40
BT-0400251-EB 41 15 | B2423-280-00D 20 41 B3126-012-000 4 53 E9607-603-000 38 39
BT-0400251-EB 41 16 | B2424-210-000 20 28 B3126-012-000 46 79
BT-0400251-EB 41 17 | B2426-210-00A 20 26 B3132-552-000 46 80 GAF-01007000 8 49
BT-0400251-EB 41 21 B2426-210-00B 20 27 B3538-112-000 4 43 GEP-01013000 41 20
BT-0400251-EB 41 22 | B2502-210-D00-A 24 8 B4004-210-D00 26 40 GFU-01001000 4 2
BT-0400251-EB 44 16 | B2505-210-D00 24 52 B4007-210-D00 24 34 GFU-01002000 44 3
BT-0400251-EB 44 63 | B2507-210-D00 24 10 B4150-210-DA0 44 55 GFU-010030A0 44 1
BT-0400251-EB 44 64 | B2508-210-DAB 24 14 B4303-210-000 4 7 GFU-01003000 4 4
BT-0400251-EB 46 84 | B2508-210-DA0 24 12 B4306-220~000 44 15 GFU-010040A0 44 21
BT-0600401-EB 33 3 | B2509-210-D00 24 54 B4314-210-000 4 8 GFU-01004000 44 22
BT-0600401-EB 44 71 B2512-210-D0A 24 33 B5038-206-000 46 30 GFU-01006000 4 6
BI1111-210-DO0 32 49 | B2512-210-D00-A 24 32 B5038-206-000 46 45 GFU-01007000 44 19
B1115-210-D0O0 32 33 | B2513-210-D00-A 26 37 B5038-206-000 46 54 GPF-060600A0 32 21
B1116-210-D00 6 32 | B2514-210-D00-A 24 56 B5039-206-000 46 31 GPF-06080000 3220
B1123-210-000 6 19 | B2520-210-DOA 24 15 B5039-206-000 46 46 GPK-470010AB 40 36
B1124-210-000 6 20 | B2520-210-DOB 24 17 B5039-206-000 46 55 GPK-470010AB 41 2
B1129-210-000 2 19 | B2521-210-D00 24 19 B5115-210-000 46 40 G2301-309-000 46 78
BI1131-528-000 42 21 B2522-210-D00 24 21 B5115-210-000 46 67 G2302-309-000 46 77
B1132-223-C00 6 39 | B2522-210-D00 24 22 B8101-210-AAB 32 3 G5126-172-000 30 17
B1143-210-000 4 31 B2526-210-D00 26 7 B8105-210-AAA 32 7
B1144-210-000 8 45 | B2526-210-D00 26 35 B8150-210-000 32 29 HA-0005900-00 17 19
B1181-210-D00 6 16 | B2527-210-000 24 24 B8153-771-000 32 18 HA-0042500-00 36 19
B1212-210-D00 8 44 | B2527-210-000 24 25 B8202-205-000 32 44 HA-0042500-00 40 25
B1213-210-D00 8 46 | B2530-210-D00 24 37 B8267-180-000 6 25 HD-0005700-0A 12 48
B1405-210-000 8 60 | B2532-210-D00 24 55 B9101-490-000 42 24 HD-0005700-0A 14 41
B1408-180-000 10 32 | B2535-210-000 46 68 B9113-012-000 42 9 HD-0005700-0A 26 38
B1411-552-0A0 8 58 | B2551-210-DA0-A 28 18 B9121-012-000 32 45 HD-0005700-0A 40 39
B1414-555-000 8 59 | B2552-210-D00 28 11 B9121-220-0A0 42 16 HD-0005700-0A 40 42
B1502-210-D0O0 14 5 | B2552-210-D00 30 4 B9140-372-000 42 10 HD-0005700-0A 40 48
B1506-352-000 2 50 | B2556-210-DOA 46 13 B9141-372-000 42 25 HD-0020400-0A 22 35
B15156-210-D00 14 66 | B2556-210-DOB 46 14 HD-0020400-0B 22 36
B1516-210-D00 14 16 | B2557-210-DA0 42 2 CM-1001000-01 4 32 HD-0022300-00 20 19
B1519-026-00G 24 46 | B2557-280-00C 28 39 CM-3001004-01 36 17 HD-0022300-00 40 45
B1620-210-D00-A 14 8 | B2560-372-000 46 25 CM-3002000-03 4 2 HF-0013031-58 36 30
B16525-210-D00 14 6 | B2567-210-D00 30 12 CM-3002001-B1 4 1 HF-0013050-P0 36 32
B1527-581-000-A 14 64 | B2572-229-000 46 20 CM-3004006-01 36 16 HF-0030002-00 36 31
B1631-210-D00 14 12 | B2579-210-D00-A 28 8 CM-5001000-01 4 30 HK-0188000-20 44 54
B1601-210-DOB-A 46 1 B2581-210-D00 28 14 CH-6001001-01 4 33 HK-0346100-20 17 17
B1601-210-DOC-A 46 2 | B2582-210-D00 28 15 CM-6001002-01 42 26 HK-0346400-0B 17 18
B1601-210-DOE 46 3 | B2583-210-D00 28 13 CQ-2000000-00 16 24 HM-0004800-10 38 24
B1601-210-DOF-A 46 4 | B2585-210-DA0 46 27 €Q-3030000-00 10 3 HP-0002002-00 44 53
B1611-210-00A 10 48 | B2585-210-DB0 46 26 CS-079073A-SH 10 33 HW-2003900-00 17 20
B1626-555-006 28 20 | B2585-210-D00 46 28 CS-079073A-SH 28 23 HW-5000700-00 17 21
B1634-210-D00 10 53 | B2586-210-DAA 46 51 CS-079073A-SH 30 19 HX-0015000-0C 4 36
B1636-581-A00 10 15 | B2586-210-DA0 46 42 €S-0800881-TP 12 11 HX-0015000-0D 4 37
B1636-581-B00 10 16 | B2586-210-DB0 46 41 CS-0800881-TP 1229 HX-0015000-0D 4 38
B1636-581-C00 10 17 | B2586-210-D00 46 43 HX-0015000-0D 4 39
B1636-581-D00 10 18 | B2586-210-D00 46 52 D1113-D10-DOD 6 41 HX-0015000-0D 16 32
B1641-562-000 12 41 B2587-210-D00 46 29 D1520-D10-DOD 14 10 HX-0015000-0F 4 40
B1642-210-D00. 14 62 | B2587-210-000 46 22 D1531-D10-DOD 14 14 HX-0015000-0H 4 41
B1806-210-DO0 16 43 | B2588-210-D00 46 44 D2502-D10-DOD 24 9 HX-0015000-0K 4 42
B1806-210-D00 42 1 B2588-210-D00 46 53 D2551-21X-X00 44 23 HX-0018800-0D 38 8
B1816-215-P00 14 25 | B2589-210-D00 46 19 D2552-D10-DOD 30 44 HX-0023300-00 30 7
B1816-280-000 46 38 | B2590-210-DA0 30 8 D2552-21X-X00 44 24 HX-0023300-00 44 65
B1817-210-DAD 46 7 | B2591-210-DA0 30 9 D2554-21X-X00 44 25 HX-0031400-0A 41 18
B1820-210-D0O0 16 14 | B2592-210-000 42 14 D2557-D10-DAD 42 29 HX-0033900-00 6 75
B1821-210-D00 16 15 | B2593-210-DA0 46 23 D4012-D10-NOH 46 71 HX-0033900-00 38 21
B1822-215-P00 16 16 | B2593-210-D00 46 24 D7133-555-B00 4 b4 HX-0035400-O0N 36 43
B1828-210-DAA 16 42 | B2594-210-DA0 46 15 D8001-D15-A0Y 41 5 HX-0035400-0S 36 44
B1903-552-000 8 76 | B2594-210-D00 46 16 D8002-D15-A0Y 41 6 HX-0040700-00 38 29
B1908-505-000 8 67 | B2595-210-DA0 46 36 D8113-556-B00 32 19 HX-0041000-0A 38 33
B2101-220-000 44 39 | B2595-210-D00 46 37 D8204-555-D00 32 40 HX-0051100-00 38 38
B2107-210-D00 17 2 | B2596-210-DAA 46 63
B2107-210-000 44 43 | B2596-210-DA0 46 60 EA-9500B01-00 4 57 MA-0115320-00 36 29
B2110-210-D00 17 41 B2596-210-D00 46 61 EA-9500B01-00 6 70 MC-2005010-00 8 81
B2130-210-D00 17 11 B2596-210-D00 46 64 EA-9500B01-00 12 50 MC-2005010-02 42 6
B2414-280-0A0 20 34 | B2597-210-D00 46 39 EA-9500B01-00 16 44 MC-3720011-00 8 82
B2415-280-0A0 20 32 | B2597-210-D00 46 66 EA-9500B01-00 26 47 MC-3720011-02 42 7
B2416-280-000 20 31 B2598-210-D0O0 46 17 EA-9500801-00 33 4 MDP-170B1800 8 80
B2417-210-000 20 36 | B2599-210-D00 46 18 EA-9500B01-00 41 19 MDP-170B1802 42 5

— 48 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS &5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% HE N0 (Y H N LY 3 H X B H N0
MDP-500B1400 8 179 RE-0250000-K0 17 24 SL-4031081-SC 26 44 SH-4061255-SP 14 58
MDP-500B1402 42 4 RE-0300000-K0 16 17 SL-4031081-SC 36 3 SH-5040655-SN 4 24
HTS-HJ100003 36 26 RE-0300000-KO 28 24 SL-4031081-SC 36 10 SKE-5040855-SN 6 31
M3004-511-00A 36 28 RE-0300000-KO 28 25 SL-4031081-SF 12 49 SH-6020250-TP 16 48
M3801-476-000 38 6 RE-0300000-K0 36 22 SL-4031081-SF 38 15 SK-6020350-SP 22 13
H4206-461-000 38 11 RE-0400000-K0 4 22 SL-4031291-SC 14 42 SK-6020450-TP 22 37
M9017-580-0A0 36 18 RE-0400000-KO0 44 9 SL-4040681-SC 6 59 SK-6020460-TP 16 20
M9017-580-0A0 40 30 RE-0500000-K0 17 25 SL-4040881-SC 38 16 SH-6020460-TP 16 38
M9024-580-0A0 40 32 RE-0500000-K0 30 23 SL-4040881-SC 38 18 SK-6030502-Tp 22 298
M9035-580-0A0 40 29 RE-0600000-K0 24 57 SL-4040881-SC 38 20 SH-6030802-TP 28 41
RE-0700000-K0 12 35 SL-4040881-SC 38 28 S¥-6030802-TP 30 41}

NM-3040520-SC 38 22 RE-0700000-KO 28 26 SL-4040891-SC 4 46 SH-6040450-TP 42 15
NM-3040520-SC 38 26 RE-0800000-K0 8 25 SL-4040891-SC 4 47 SE-6040602-TP 4 44
NM-6040000-SN 2 15 RE-0900000-K0 18 3 SL-4040891-SC 4 50 SK-6040602-TP 6 78
NM-6040001-SP 20 9 SL-4040891-SC 6 5 SK-6040602-TP 12 61
NM-6040003-SC 18 18 SB-1040016-00 8 69 SL-4040891-SC 6 74 S¥-6040602-TP 18 2
NM-6040003-3SC 44 52 SB-1080005-00 12 26 SL-4040891-SC 38 4 SH-6040602-TP 18 16
NM-6050001-SE 34 13 SB-1080005-00 24 40 SL-4040891-SC 38 5 SM-6040602-TP- 20 17
NM-6050001-SE 34 17 SB-1080005-00 26 19 SL-4040891-SC 38 9 S¥-6040602-TP 22 32
NM-6050001-SP 14 39 SB-1080022-00 8 68 SL-4041091-SC 38 31 SK-6040602-TP 24 42
NM-6050001-SP 20 12 SB-1080023-00 8 72 SL-4041291-SC 20 20 SH-6040602-TP 26 42
NM-6050001-SP 24 39 | SB-1100024-00 14 47 SL-4041691-SC 36 13 3M-6040650-TP 2 17
NM-6050003-SC 10 57 SB-1100024-00 16 3 SL-4043591-SC 38 25 Sk-6040650-TP 2 20
NM-6060001-SC 32 48 SB-1120017-00 16 8 SL-4051091-SC 33 10 SH-6040650-TP 2 22
NM-6080001-SC 32 41 SB-1200009-00 8 1 SL-4051091-SC 44 58 SKE-6040650-TP 6 61
NM-6080001-SC 38 10 SB-1200017-00 8 6 SL-4051091-SC 44 73 SH-6040650-TP 16 29
NM-6080002-SC 36 24 SB-1200018-00 8 4 SL-6040892-TN 2 34 S¥-6040650-TP 22 21
NM-6080721 -SE 32 28 SB-3070002-0A 8 29 SL-6040892-TN 4 45 SE-6040800-SP 28 34
NM-6080721-SE 33 2 | SB-3070002-0B 8 30 SL-6041092-TN 33 7 SH-6040800-SP 30 34
NM-6080721-SE 44 77 SB-3070002-0C 8 3l SL-6052592-TN 8 41 SK¥-6040802-TN 18 9
NM-6120003-SE 32 30 SB-3070002-0D 8 32 SL-6083092-TN 38 7 SH-6040802-TP 10 52
NM-6160511-SE 34 18 SB-3080010-0A 16 33 SL-6084092-TN 4 35 SH-6040802-TP 14 34
NM-6160511-SE 46 75 SB-3080010-0B 16 34 SL-9061291-SE 6 53 SK¥-6040802-TP 14 44
NS-60950310-SP 17 22 SB-3080010-0C 16 35 SL-9082091-SE 32 11 SH-6040802-TP 20 22
NS-6090310-SP 46 73 SB-3080010-0D 16 36 SL-9082091-SE 32 12 SM-6040802-TP 24 26
NS-6110310-SP 2 47 SB-4080001-00 12 13 SL-9082093-SE 33 12 S¥-6040802-TP 24 41
NS-6110310-SP 4 56 SB-4080001-00 26 20 SL-9082093-SE 44 75 SK-6040802-TP 26 46
NS-6110310-SP 17 23 SB-7100005-00 28 27 SK-0040601-SC 14 48 SK¥-6040860-TP 2 18
NS-6120310-SP 2 5l SB-7100005-00 30 24 SK-1030601-SP 8 21 SH-6040860-TP 2 55
SB-7160002-00 14 65 SM-1040801-SP 6 83 SK-6040860-TP 18 13

PA-0600504-A0 46 76 SD-0350156-TP 22 27 SM-1040801-SP 6 84 SH-6040860-TP 24 29
PA-1600801-A0 44 5 SD-0400266-TP 22 8 SM-1040801-SP 28 28 SH-6040860-TP 42 23
PA-1602006-A0 30 20 SD-0460703-TP 44 18 SM-1040801-SP 30 25 §M-6041002-TP 6 54
PB-0000100-00 42 18 SD-0601021-SP 2 49 SM-1040870-TP 6 18 SH-6041002-TP 24 27
PB-0000100-00 44 81 SD-0640327-TP 44 48 SM-1040870-TP 6 21 SH-6041002-TP 30 26
PC-0124010-00 44 59 SD-0640327-TP 44 49 SH-1040870-TP 6 24 SH-60411560-TP 4 27
PC-0124050-00 33 5 SD-0650321-TP 17 28 SK-1040870-TP 20 3 SK-6041200-SP 26 21
PF-0205030-A0 44 31 SB-0700336-TP 10 62 SK-2360110-TP 22 20 SK-6041200-SP 26 32
PJ-0460525-03 30 21 SB-0700406-TP 44 47 SK-4020600-SP 22 18 SKH-6041202-TP 12 21
PJ-0460525-03 44 17 SD-0800327-TP 14 40 S¥-4021201-SC 6 69 SE-6041202-TP 22 31
PJ-3010405-01 41 13 SD-0800327-TP 20 11 SM-4030455-SP 16 23 SH-6041202-TP 24 47
PJ-3010405-02 46 74 SD-0800336-TP 10 61 SH-4030601-SN 2 9 SK-6041202-TP 24 49
PJ-3010405-05 44 32 SD-0800337-TP 12 25 SM-4030601-SN 2 36 S¥-6041202-TP 28 29
PJ-3010405-05 44 383 SD-0800337-TP 14 54 SM-4030601-SN 17 29 SM-6041202-TP 30 27
PJ-3040600-01 44 69 SD-0800346-TP 14 4 SM-4040855-SP 2 T SM-6041402-TP 24 51
PJj-3080400-02 41 27 SD-0800386-TP 10 35 SM-4040855-SP 2 30 SK-6042000-SP 26 33
PJ-3095200-01 42 17 SD-0800387-TP 12 40 SM-4040855-SP 2 32 SH-6050802-TP 12 45
PJ-3095200-01 44 80 SD-0800407-TP 22 25 SM-4040855-SP 2 46 SK-6051002-TP 6 456
PS-0150042-K0 6 17 SD-0800408-TP 10 38 SM-4040855-SP 17 36 S¥-6051002-TP 14 21
PS-0200062-KH 2 44 SD-0800656-TP 10 63 SM-4040855-SP 46 69 SE-6051002-TP 30 28
PS-0400082-KP 46 62 SD-0800746-TP 10 10 SM-4041055-SP 2 5 S¥-6051802-TP 26 17
PS-0400082-KP 46 65 SD-0801006-TP 14 61 SM-4041055-SP 2 38 SH-6052502-TP 24 44
PS-0400142-KH 8 47 SD-1000336-TP 10 37 SM-4041655-SP 28 33 SH-6053502-TP 24 43
PV-0105020-00 41 12 SD-1000337-TP 10 60 SM-4041655-SP 30 32 SH-6060550-TP 8 27
PV-1502090-00 44 60 SD-1000406-TP 14 55 SM-4050855-SP 6 72 S¥-6061002-TP 28 30
PV-1502091-00 44 30 SK-3311600-SC 32 39 SH-4050855-SP 17 37 SH-6061002-TP 30 29
PV-9150050-00 44 67 SK-3311601-SE 32 46 SM-4050855-SP 17 38 S¥-6061202-TP 6 2
PX-0200020-00 41 11 SK-3382001-SE 36 12 SM-4051055-SP 6 42 §HM-6061202-TP 14 28
PX-0500030-00 44 70 SK-3412001-SE 44 68 SM-4051055-SP 6 43 S¥-6061202-Tp 26 28
PX-5000140-00 41 14 SK-3413201-SE 36 34 SM-4051055-SP 6 44 SK-6061402-TN 28 31
PX-5000140-00 44 62 SK-3512001-SE 36 27 SM-4051405-SE 34 12 SH-6061402-TN 30 30
SL-4030641-SE 17 30 SH-4051655-SP 14 49 SM-6061402-TP 10 24

RC-0560711-KP 4 21 SL-4030681-SC 36 47 SM-4061255-SP 2 2 SM-6061602-TP 14 70
RC-0650811-KP 10 25 SL-4030691-SC 36 45 SM-4061255-SP 2 11 S¥-6061610-SC 34 6
RC-3781518-KP 10 20 SL-4030691-SC 36 46 SM-4061255-SP 2 13 SM-6061802-TP 12 22
RE-0200000-KO 22 7 SL-4031081-SC 26 39 SM-4061255-SP 6 50 SM-6061802-TP 14 24

— 49 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS &5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
eE H NO % H NO & H N k4 H _NO
SE-6066002-TN 32 34 §§-7090410-SP 20 33 WP-0820526-SD 26 30 228-91006 8 13
SK-6081562-TP 26 22 §§-7110740-TP 20 39 WP-0841601-SC 36 22 228-91204 8§ 28
SH-6084002-TN 36 25 S§-7110840-SP 44 27 WP-0841601-SC 38 42 229-01409 8 62
SM-6086002-TP 32 42 | SS-7110840-SP 46 33 WP-0850002-SP 12 14 229-02506 2 4
SK-6450610-TP 6 46 §§-7110840-SP 46 48 WP-0851846-SC 32 43 229-07505 10 45
SM-6450610-TP 6 47 SS-7110840-SP 46 57 WP-0852086-SC 36 21 229-07554 10 44
SH-6450610-TP 6 51 §§-7111120-TP 41 30 WP-0871602-SE 32 14 229-20508 2 16
SK-6450610-TP 28 35 SS-7111810-TP 10 42 WP-0871602-SE 32 26 229-21506 18 29
SK-6450610-TP 30 33 SS-8110410-TP 10 34 WP-0871602-SE 33 1 229-21605 18 46
SM-67506C0-TP 44 45 ST-9053511-SR 32 50 WP-0871602-SE 44 76 229-28808 18 28
S¥-7030450-SC 6 80 WP-1221016-SP 10 27 229-30309 34 14
SK-7751160-TP 10 5] TA-0550604-R0 10 64 WP-1702600-S0 34 19 229-30358 34 1
SH-8030412-TP 8§ 63 TA-0550604-RO 36 40 WS-0410002-KP 28 40 229-30408 34 10
SM-8030412-TP 18 7 TA-0670604-R0 8 18 WS-0410002-KP 30 39 229-30507 34 9
SK-8040310-SS 8§ b5l TA-0670604-R0 8§ 19 WS-0410002-KP 30 40 229-30705 34 1
SHM-8040310-SS 8§ 53 TA-0750404-R0 10 21 WS-0451040-KP 41 9 229-30804 34 b
SK-8040412-TP 17 26 TA-0850604-R0 2 23 WS-0451040-KP 41 29 229-30903 34 4
S¥-8040412-TP 17 27 TA-1050504-R0 2 24 WS-0510002-KN 34 16 229-31000 34 3
SH-8040412-TP 24 45 TA-1250406-R0 2 25 WS-0621210-KR 32 24 229-31109 34 2
SH-8040602-TP 24 28 TA-2050406-R0 2 26 WS-0820002-KR 36 23 229-31208 34 15
SH-8040802-TP 4 26 TA-2351004-R0O 2 27 WS-0861410-KR 32 16 229-31307 34 11
SH-8050412-TP 12 12 WS-0861410-KR 32 27 229-31406 34 8
SK-8050412-TP 12 30 | WP-0250516-SD 44 14 WZ-0430200-KH 46 35 229-31505 14 38
SK-8050412-TP 14 68 | WP-0320500-SC 22 6 WZ-0430200-KH 46 50 229-32800 42 27
SK-8050412-TP 14 69 | WP-0320501-SC 17 31 WZ-0430200-KH 46 59 229-33006 42 28
SK-8050412-TP 28 32 | WP-0370316-SD 36 48 WZ-0850302-K0 12 28 229-33105 42 19
SH-8050502-TP 4 25 | WP-0371016-SD 44 50 229-33204 42 8
SH-8050592-TP 14 46 | WP-0371026-SD 44 28 100-04109 4 3 229-55504 17 4
SH-8050592-TP 20 2 | WP-0430800-SC 10 54 101-02200 2 54 229-55900 17 7
SH-8050612-TP 12 43 | WP-0430800-SD 6 48 101-02200 42 22 229-56007 17 8
SH-8050612-TP 26 26 | WP-0430800-SD 6 49 101-08009 8 22 229-56106 17 9
SK-8050812-TP 30 31 WP-0430801-SC 18 10 105-02300 2 35 229-56205 17 10
SK-8050812-TP 44 46 | WP-0430801-SC 26 8 110-71701 10 46 229-56908 17 14
SHM-8060602-TP 26 24 | WP-0450000-SD 30 35 110-72204 46 83 229-57104 17 15
SH-8060602-TP 26 36 WP-0450801-SD 2 48 110-72402 4 55 229-57203 17 16
SH-8060610-TP 16 46 WP-0450801-SD 17 39 111-11051 17 13 235-17501 20 4
SH-8060612-TP 6 82 | WP-0450801-SD 41 8 111-55108 32 37 235-17600 20 5
SH-8060612-TP 10 6 WP-0450801-SD 41 28 111-55157 32 36 235-17709 20 6
SH-8060612-TP 10 12 | WP-0450801-SP 6 52 111-55207 32 38 235-17808 20 7
SH-8060612-TP 12 16 | WP-0450801-SP 6 55 111-58300 32 32 236-04200 8§ 2
SH-8060612-TP 12 32 | WP-0450801-SP 20 18 111-58409 32 6 236-04309 8§ 42
SH-8060612-TP 12 34 | Wp-0450801-Sp 22 2 111-58516 32 10 236-10108 10 39
SK-8060612-TP 14 67 | WP-0450801-SP 24 48 111-58607 32 6 236-30007 16 25
SH-8060612-TP 16 6 | WP-0450801-SP 24 50 111-59001 32 17 236-38109 6 65
SH-8060802-TP 12 19 | WP-0450826-SC 4 23 111-59506 32 15 236-38208 6 67
SH-8060812-TP 8§ 3 WP-0450846-SP 12 52 131-22403 10 23 236-38406 6 68
SH-8060812-TP 8 34 | WP-0450846-SP 20 37 131-22452 10 22 260-37200 2 41
SH-8060812-TP 8 43 | WP-0450846-SP 24 30 131-60304 42 12 260-37309 2 42
SH-8060812-TP 12 18 | WP-0450846-SP 26 29 135-29607 16 26 260-37903 42 13
SH-8060812-TP 14 32 | WP-0450846-SP 26 34 135-51205 2 40 262-11904 2 12
SH-8060812-TP 14 60 | WP-0480856-SP 28 36 137-05108 2 21 262-18602 18 31
SM-8060812-TP 16 11 WP-0480856-SP 30 36 137-47001 14 59 262-21101 6 30
SM-8060812-TP 20 14 | WP-0480856-SP 44 29 138-16855 6 27 262-21200 6 29
S¥-8060812-TP 26 23 | WP-0480856-SP 46 34 138-17754 32 13 262-23701 24 38
SH-8060812-TP 26 25 | WP-0480856-SP 46 49 139-43204 2 43 262-26001 12 42
SH-8061050-TP 16 50 | WP-0480856-SP 46 58 141-03253 46 5 262-26209 14 35
SH-8061612-TP 8 178 WP-0502616-SD 44 20 141-03352 16 39 262-28809 14 56
SH-8061612-TP 18 47 |} WP-0520656-SA 12 38 141-03659 46 6 262-60109 4 5
SH-8480652-TP 8§ 26 | WP-0520656-SA 24 53 141-03907 16 21 262-60208 4 6
SH-8480652-TP 8§ 35 | WP-0522016-SH 1239 141-04004 16 19 262-60307 4 7
SH-8480652-TP 12 10 | WP-0531001-SC 17 40 141-13450 4 52 262-60406 4 8
SK-9061050-TP 26 27 WP-0550800-SP 26 18 141-13468 4 51 262-60505 4 9
SH-9061203-SE 32 22 | WP-0553216-SD 41 10 141-18152 32 4 262-60604 4 10
SM-9082023-SE 32 25 WP-0561616-SC 44 51 141-18251 32 8 262-60703 4 11
SH-9086523-SE 32 31 WP-0611626-SP 10 9 141-91951 32 1 262-60802 4 12
§3-1060210-TP 20 35 | WP-0611626-SP 14 29 142-04655 33 6 262-61206 4 16
§5-1090750-SP 44 13 | WP-0651001-SC 6 3 161-08300 46 32 262-61305 4 17
§$3-1110640-TP 10 30 | WP-0651001-SC 14 50 161-08300 46 47 262-61503 4 18
$§-4110715-Sp 2 45 WP-0651001-SC 28 37 161-08300 46 56 262-61602 4 19
§5-5090610-SP 44 26 WP-0651001-SC 28 38 170-07402 32 9 262-61701 4 20
$5-6081210-SP 44 10 | WP-0651001-SC 30 37 178-45009 38 30 265-01858 16 18

$5-6090910-SP 10 41 WP-0651001-SC 30 38 180-35204 41 23
$5-6110430-TP 20 40 | WP-0651646-SC 32 47 180-35303 41 24 312-62801 6 28
$§-6111210-SP 41 7 WP-0671016-SE 32 23 180-35600 4] 25
S8-6120940-SP 44 12 WP-0740516-SP 2 52 180-35709 41 26 400-00046 40 21
§$§-7060610-SP 44 11 WP-0820516-SP 8§ 15 400-00056 38 19

— 50 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
[l H N0 o H__NO a H N &% E KO

400-00056 40 20 400-10418 8 7 400-23644 30 11 400-25440 17 34

400-00133 36 60 400-10421 8 20 400-23645 28 2 400-25441 17 36

400-00134 36 53 400-10422 8 9 400-23646 28 3 400-26817 12 4

400-00135 36 54 400-10423 8 10 400-23647 28 12 400-26818 8 24

400-00136 36 55 400-10424 8 11 400-23647 30 5 400-26819 12 9

400-00138 36 56 400-10425 8 12 400-23648 28 9 400-26829 6 56

400-00140 36 57 400-10426 8 13 400-23649 28 6 400-26830 6 57

400-00146 36 36 400-10427 8 14 400-23650 28 7 400-26831 6 58

400-03451 38 1 400-10434 8 33 400-23651 28 16 400-26882 8 b7

400-03452 38 2 400-10437 8 36 400-23652 28 4 400-26884 8 6l

400-03453 38 3 400-10438 8 37 400-23653 28 5 400-26979 2 3

400-03458 38 41 400-10439 8 38 400-23654 28 17 400-26980 2 1

400-03970 12 46 400-10440 8 139 400-23662 33 11 400-27770 42 20

400-05388 40 28 400-10441 8 55 400-23662 44 74 400-27870 12 37

400-05390 40 31 400-10442 8 56 400-23663 28 21 400-27971 2 37

400-05391 38 32 400-10443 14 43 400-23663 30 16 400-28337 14 23

400-05391 40 26 400-10464 14 31 400-23865 4 13 400-28338 4 4

400-05392 40 27 400-10464 16 2 400-23866 4 14 400-28459 2 31

400-05393 38 34 400-10470 16 27 400-23993 18 12 400-28834 2 56

400-05393 40 22 400-10471 16 28 400-23997 18 26 400-28835 2 57

400-05394 38 35 400-10472 16 30 400-23999 18 15 400-28873 20 21

400-05394 40 24 400-10477 18 6 400-24062 16 4 400-28877 2 28

400-05401 38 23 400-10479 18 8 400-24063 16 7 400-29108 8 40

400-05401 40 17 400-10487 18 17 400-24066 16 1 400-29108 40 16

400-05641 38 13 400-10489 18 19 400-24068 18 14 400-29411 18 32

400-05648 38 12 400-10489 18 23 400-24070 18 11 400-29412 18 42

400-05692 36 4 400-10490 18 20 400-24645 14 1 400-29419 10 36

400-05697 36 11 400-10497 18 21 400-24646 14 2 400-29420 125

400-05705 38 14 400-10498 18 22 400-24987 10 28 400-29626 26 1

400-05706 38 27 400-10499 18 24 400-24988 10 29 400-29626 40 4

400-05712 4 49 400-10503 18 27 400-24989 12 24 400-29627 26 2

400-05726 38 36 400-10504 18 30 400-24990 10 14 400-29627 40 5

400-05726 40 19 400-10508 18 33 400-24991 10 40 400-29628 12 20

400-05727 38 37 400-10509 18 34 400-24992 14 51 400-29628 40 2

400-05727 40 18 400-10510 18 35 400-24993 14 52 400-29629 14 22

400-05848 36 42 400-10511 18 36 400-24994 14 53 400-29629 40 6

400-06317 16 9 400-10512 18 37 400-24995 14 57 400-29630 22 30

400-06484 2 39 400-10513 18 38 400-24996 14 27 400-29630 40 7

400-06496 6 64 400-10514 18 39 400-24997 6 1 400-29632 2 33

400-06497 6 66 400-10515 18 40 400-24998 2 29 400-29632 40 49

400-06515 8 560 400-10521 18 43 400-24999 2 6 400-29633 6 171

400-06516 8 52 400-10522 18 44 400-25009 14 26 400-29633 40 46

400-06529 8 64 400-10523 18 45 400-25010 12 23 400-29776 6 63

400-06530 8 65 400-10525 20 16 400-25011 10 13 400-30615 12 15

400-06531 8 66 400-10527 22 22 400-25012 10 5 400-30616 10 68

400-06532 8 74 400-10528 22 23 400-25013 26 45 400-30617 10 4

400-06534 8 170 400-10533 8 b4 400-25014 6 40 400-30618 10 58

400-06535 8 171 400-10589 22 9 400-25015 6 26 400-30619 12 17

400-06537 8 75 400-11152 22 24 400-25016 12 31 400-30620 10 31

400-06555 8 17 400-11359 18 41 400-25017 6 4 400-30621 10 55

400-06561 8 23 400-11902 8 17 400-25018 6 6 400-30623 10 47

400-06567 16 b 400-12038 40 23 400-25021 6 12 400-30625 12 1

400-06569 16 10 400-12965 10 19 400-25023 6 8 400-30626 12 2

400-06574 16 13 400-13640 4 29 400-25030 12 36 400-30627 123

400-06576 16 31 400-13967 18 48 400-25031 6 22 400-30628 10 65

400-06577 16 22 400-14963 16 40 400-25414 2 14 400-30629 10 66

400-06578 16 45 400-14964 16 49 400-25415 10 8 400-30630 10 67

400-06617 18 5 400-14965 16 41 400-25416 17 3 400-30694 36 5

400-06622 18 25 400-15800 22 5 400-25417 8§ 8 400-30695 36 7

400-06625 18 4 400-23623 26 3 400-25418 12 33 400-30696 36 8

400-06666 14 45 400-23624 20 13 400-25419 12 47 400-30697 36 9

400-06712 20 10 400-23626 14 7 400-25420 12 44 400-30764 36 59

400-06761 22 1 400-23627 14 36 400-25421 12 7 400-30765 36 37

400-06762 22 3 400-23629 6 33 400-25423 12 8 400-30766 36 39

400-06765 22 4 400-23631 10 49 400-25424 10 59 400-30767 36 38

400-06768 22 19 400-23632 10 50 400-25426 12 27 400-30778 17 1

400-06772 22 10 400-23635 28 22 400-25427 10 2 400-30778 40 8

400-06777 22 16 400-23635 30 15 400-25428 10 11 400-30779 17 12

400-06780 22 11 400-23636 28 1 400-25429 10 26 400-30780 17 5

400-06781 22 12 400-23636 30 1 400-25431 10 1 400-30828 2 8

400-06782 22 14 400-23638 28 10 400-25432 10 56 400-30829 4 15

400-06836 6 60 400-23639 30 6 400-25435 14 30 400-30923 36 35

400-06840 6 62 400-23640 30 3 400-25436 14 33 400-30923 40 12

400-09290 6 81 400-23641 30 13 400-25437 269 400-30926 36 41

400-10414 2 10 400-23642 30 14 400-25438 26 14 400-30932 20 23

400-10415 8 5 400-23643 30 2 400-25439 26 31 400-30933 20 24

—51 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS sl
PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
mE H__NO B H_NO I NO L 5 H XO
400-30934 20 25 400-35609 46 11
400-30935 20 15 400-35610 46 12
400-30936 20 1 400-35692 44 56
400-30937 14 3 400-35693 44 66
400-30940 22 26 400-35694 44 57
400-30942 22 17 400-35866 44 41
400-30943 22 15 400-35867 44 38
400- 30944 24 1 400-36110 4 34
400-30945 24 5 400-36117 16 37
400-30946 24 31 400-36118 16 47
400-30947 26 6 400-36229 44 40
400-30948 26 10 400-36230 44 42
400-30949 32 35 400-36392 44 44
400-30950 33 8 400-36457 6 7
400-30951 33 9 400-36459 6 9
400-30951 40 11 400-36461 6 13
400-30951 44 72 400-36464 6 23
400-30956 17 6 400-36465 6 76
400-30983 36 14 400-36467 6 77
400-31006 40 14 400-36468 6 79
400-31011 36 61 400-36470 14 18
400-31136 8 16 400-36471 14 9
400-31336 4 28 400-36472 14 13
400-31449 40 1 400-36473 26 4
400-31465 40 33 400-36474 24 35
400-31471 36 2 400-36475 26 12
400-31502 36 20 400-36476 26 16
400-32483 12 6 400-36477 30 42
400-32505 26 43 400-36478 30 43
400-32505 40 40 400-36479 42 3
400-32506 40 38 400-36481 6 34
400-32507 40 41 400-36524 44 36
400-32508 22 33 400-36525 44 37
400-32508 40 43 400-36526 44 35
400-32509 40 44 400-37500 17 32
400-32510 40 47 400-37501 17 33
400-32511 2 53 400-38255 32 2
400-32511 40 50 400-38553 6 10
400-32512 6 73 400-38555 6 14
400-32512 40 37 400-38558 14 19
400-32539 18 1 400-38561 24 3
400-32539 40 3 400-38562 24 17
400-32671 16 12 400-38563 26 5
400-32704 36 1 400-38564 26 13
400-32704 40 13 400-38565 24 36
400-32714 36 6 400-38566 26 41
400-32719 10 7 400-38567 30 45
400-32763 42 11 400-38568 6 35
400-32798 10 43 400-38663 38 17
400-32805 14 17 400-38663 40 15
400-33042 26 15 400-39532 6 11
400-33144 24 2 400-39534 6 15
400-33145 24 6 400-39537 14 20
400-33146 24 16 400-39538 14 11
400-33147 24 18 400-39539 14 15
400-33148 24 20 400-39540 24 4
400-33149 24 23 400-39541 30 46
400-33150 24 13 400-39542 30 47
400-33153 24 11 400-39543 42 30
400-33181 26 11 400-39545 6 36
400-33190 22 34 400-39546 6 37
400-33191 22 28 400-39547 6 38
400-33316 36 49 400-40256 20 8
400-33831 40 34 400-40560 46 70
400-33831 4] 1 400-42352 41 4
400-33875 40 35 400-48528 40 9
400-33875 41 3 400-48528 44 79
400-34259 36 50 400-48529 40 10
400-34262 36 58 400-48529 44 178
400-34922 14 37
400-35024 36 33
400-35324 44 33
400-35324 44 61
400-35606 46 8
400-35607 46 9
400-35608 46 10

- 52—




MEMO

~ 53—







1T
T182-8655 R E A T ERET8-2-1 EEFT

TEL. 03-3480-1111(R X) TEL. 03-3480-2357(% 1 Y /L1 )

BELVKYD, THHUZ
To order or for further
JUK| CORPORATION o e o
MARKETING & SALES H.Q. please contact:
8-2-1, KOKURYQ - CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN
PHONE : (81)3—3480-2357 - 2358
FAX : (81)3-3430-4909 . 4914

Copyright €©) 2005~2006 JUKI CORP. MION—Y YR IEEKKROEHFELRCEETIESAHY ET,
ABONSL BN TR, BET52L * The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
ERLELET, KIDR—=YYZ ME 20064478 REOHRHLATHRELELLOTY,

All rights reserved throughout the worid. * This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of April 2006.

Printed in Japan




